

						Primary		Secondary		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, L.P.		Anna, TX		Fort Worth, TX	
						Eules, TX		Dallas, TX					
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
2	SECTION A: DUCTILE IRON - C110 FULL BODY DOMESTIC ONLY												
3	BEND DUCTILE MJXMJ 8inch(s)X 11 1/4 DUCTILE C110, FULL BODY, TYLER	Tyler Union	8-C110-MJ-11 1/4	5	EA	\$516.67	\$2,583.35	\$503.00	\$2,515.00	\$495.65	\$2,478.25	\$539.13	\$2,695.65
4	BEND, DUCTILE 6inch(s) X 22 1/2	Tyler Union	6-C110-MJ-22 1/2	5	EA	\$348.75	\$1,743.75	\$339.00	\$1,695.00	\$363.04	\$1,815.20	\$363.91	\$1,819.55
5	BEND, DUCTILE 6inch(s) X 90 DEG MJ	Tyler Union	6-C110-MJ-90 DEG MJ	15	EA	\$342.29	\$5,134.35	\$334.00	\$5,010.00	\$357.17	\$5,357.55	\$357.17	\$5,357.55
6	BEND, DUCTILE 6inch(s)X45 CAST IRON	Tyler Union	6-C110-MJ-45	40	EA	\$296.28	\$11,851.20	\$288.00	\$11,520.00	\$309.16	\$12,366.40	\$309.16	\$12,366.40
7	BEND, DUCTILE 8inch(s) MJ 90 DEG C110 FULL BODY DOMESTIC	Tyler Union	8-C110-MJ-90	10	EA	\$667.64	\$6,676.40	\$650.00	\$6,500.00	\$696.66	\$6,966.60	\$696.66	\$6,966.60
8	BEND, DUCTILE 8inch(s)X22 1/2 C.I.	Tyler Union	8-C110-MJ-22 1/2	10	EA	\$540.08	\$5,400.80	\$525.00	\$5,250.00	\$563.57	\$5,635.70	\$563.57	\$5,635.70
9	BEND, DUCTILE 8inch(s)X45 CAST IRON TYLER DUCTILE 8X45	Tyler Union	8-C110-MJ-45	30	EA	\$433.52	\$13,005.60	\$422.00	\$12,660.00	\$452.37	\$13,571.10	\$452.37	\$13,571.10
10	BEND, DUCTILE 90 12inch(s) MJ C110 FULL BODY DOMESTIC	Tyler Union	12-C110-MJ-90	5	EA	\$1,307.81	\$6,539.05	\$1,270.00	\$6,350.00	\$1,364.67	\$6,823.35	\$1,364.67	\$6,823.35
11	BEND DUCTILE 11 1/4 X 12inch(s)^ MJ DOMESTIC C110	Tyler Union	12-C110-MJ-11 1/4	5	EA	\$1,040.60	\$5,203.00	\$1,010.00	\$5,050.00	\$1,085.85	\$5,429.25	\$1,085.85	\$5,429.25
12	BEND,DUCTILE 12inch(s) X 22 1/2 C.I	Tyler Union	12-C110-MJ-22 1/2	10	EA	\$1,040.60	\$10,406.00	\$1,010.00	\$10,100.00	\$1,130.49	\$11,304.90	\$1,130.49	\$11,304.90
13	BEND,DUCTILE 12inch(s)X45 CAST IRON	Tyler Union	12-C110-MJ-45	15	EA	\$1,083.39	\$16,250.85	\$1,055.00	\$15,825.00	\$1,130.49	\$16,957.35	\$1,130.49	\$16,957.35
14	BLIND FLANGE 10inch(s) C110 USA P401	Tyler Union	FLG-10-BLND	2	EA	\$284.98	\$569.96	\$722.00	\$1,444.00	\$773.32	\$1,546.64	\$773.32	\$1,546.64
15	BLIND FLANGE 16inch(s) C110 USA P401	Tyler Union	FLG-16-BLND	2	EA	\$786.48	\$1,572.96	\$2,105.00	\$4,210.00	\$2,254.98	\$4,509.96	\$2,255.09	\$4,510.18
16	PIPE CAP MJ 12inch(s)	Tyler Union	CAP-12-MJ	10	EA	\$314.84	\$3,148.40	\$305.00	\$3,050.00	\$328.53	\$3,285.30	\$328.53	\$3,285.30
17	PIPE CAP MJ 8inch(s)	Tyler Union	CAP-8-MJ	20	EA	\$179.18	\$3,583.60	\$174.50	\$3,490.00	\$187.02	\$3,740.40	\$187.01	\$3,740.20
18	PIPE, CAP MJ 4inch(s)	Tyler Union	CAP-4-MJ	5	EA	\$83.96	\$419.80	\$82.00	\$410.00	\$87.61	\$438.05	\$87.61	\$438.05
19	PIPE, CAP MJ 6inch(s)	Tyler Union	CAP-6-MJ	35	EA	\$129.17	\$4,520.95	\$125.75	\$4,401.25	\$134.78	\$4,717.30	\$134.78	\$4,717.30
20	PLUG,PUSH IN FOR 8inch(s) DUCTILE	Tyler Union	PIP-8	5	EA	\$186.49	\$932.45	\$181.50	\$907.50	\$194.60	\$973.00	\$194.60	\$973.00
21	PLUG,PUSH IN FOR 12inch(s) DUCTILE +	Tyler Union	PIP-12	2	EA	\$347.14	\$694.28	\$338.00	\$676.00	\$362.23	\$724.46	\$362.23	\$724.46
22	PLUG,PUSH IN FOR 6inch(s) DUCTILE +	Tyler Union	PIP-6	5	EA	\$104.15	\$520.75	\$101.50	\$507.50	\$108.67	\$543.35	\$108.67	\$543.35
23	REDUCER, MJ DUCTILE 12inch(s)X8inch(s) DOMESTIC C110	Tyler Union	12X8-RED-C110-MJ	2	EA	\$885.61	\$1,771.22	\$863.00	\$1,726.00	\$924.11	\$1,848.22	\$924.11	\$1,848.22
24	REDUCER, MJXMJ 6inch(s)X4inch(s) TYLER, C-110 FULL BODY	Tyler Union	6X4-RED-C110-MJ	5	EA	\$325.34	\$1,626.70	\$317.00	\$1,585.00	\$339.49	\$1,697.45	\$339.49	\$1,697.45
25	REDUCER, MJ DUCTILE 8inch(s) X 6 MJ X MJ, C110, DOMESTIC	Tyler Union	8X6-RED-C110-MJ	15	EA	\$481.96	\$7,229.40	\$469.00	\$7,035.00	\$502.91	\$7,543.65	\$502.91	\$7,543.65
26	SLEEVE, SOLID MJ 12inch(s) X 12inch(s)	Tyler Union	12X12-SLV-C110-SOL	15	EA	\$773.39	\$11,600.85	\$753.00	\$11,295.00	\$807.01	\$12,105.15	\$807.01	\$12,105.15
27	SLEEVE, SOLID MJ 3inch(s) X 12inch(s) ^ DOMESTIC C110	Tyler Union	3X12-SLV-C110-SOL	2	EA	\$230.89	\$461.78	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$240.92	\$481.84	\$240.92	\$481.84
28	SLEEVE, SOLID MJ 4inch(s) X 12inch(s)	Tyler Union	4X12-SLV-C110-SOL	10	EA	\$230.89	\$2,308.90	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$240.92	\$2,409.20	\$240.92	\$2,409.20
29	SLEEVE, SOLID MJ 6inch(s) X 12inch(s)	Tyler Union	6X12-SLV-C110-SOL	30	EA	\$256.72	\$7,701.60	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$267.88	\$8,036.40	\$267.88	\$8,036.40
30	SLEEVE, SOLID MJ 8inch(s) X 12inch(s)	Tyler Union	8X12-SLV-C110-SOL	30	EA	\$334.22	\$10,026.60	\$325.00	\$9,750.00	\$348.75	\$10,462.50	\$348.75	\$10,462.50
31	TEE 8inch(s)X8inch(s)X8inch(s) MJXFLXMJ TYLER, C-110 DOMESTIC	Tyler Union	8X8-TEE-C110-MJXFL	10	EA	\$945.34	\$9,453.40	\$921.00	\$9,210.00	\$986.45	\$9,864.50	\$986.45	\$9,864.50
32	TEE, 12X12X12 (MJXFLXMJ)	Tyler Union	12X12-TEE-C110-MJXFL	5	EA	\$2,072.32	\$10,361.60	\$2,020.00	\$10,100.00	\$2,162.42	\$10,812.10	\$2,162.42	\$10,812.10
33	TEE, 12X12X8 (MJXMJXFL) DI DOMESTIC C110	Tyler Union	12X8-TEE-C110-MJXFL	10	EA	\$1,812.38	\$18,123.80	\$1,766.00	\$17,660.00	\$1,891.17	\$18,911.70	\$1,891.17	\$18,911.70
34	TEE, 12X6X12 (MJXFLXMJ)	Tyler Union	12X6-TEE-C110-MJXFL	30	EA	\$1,799.46	\$53,983.80	\$1,753.00	\$52,590.00	\$1,877.70	\$56,331.00	\$1,877.70	\$56,331.00
35	TEE, 6 x 6 x 6 (MJ X FL X MJ)	Tyler Union	6X6-TEE-C110-MJXFL	5	EA	\$596.59	\$2,982.95	\$581.50	\$2,907.50	\$622.53	\$3,112.65	\$622.53	\$3,112.65
36	TEE, 8X6X8 (MJXFLXMJ)	Tyler Union	8X6-TEE-C110-MJXFL	25	EA	\$832.32	\$20,808.00	\$811.00	\$20,275.00	\$868.51	\$21,712.75	\$800.00	\$20,000.00
37	TEE, 12X12X12 (MJXMJXMJ) ^ DOMESTIC C110	Tyler Union	12X12-TEE-C110-MJXMJ	2	EA	\$2,189.38	\$4,378.76	\$2,133.00	\$4,266.00	\$2,284.56	\$4,569.12	\$2,284.57	\$4,569.14
38	TEE, 16x16x16 (MJxFLxMJ) DI ^ DOMESTIC C110	Tyler Union	16X16-TEE-C110-MJXFL	2	EA	\$3,921.02	\$7,842.04	\$3,821.00	\$7,642.00	\$4,091.50	\$8,183.00	\$4,091.50	\$8,183.00
39	TEE, FLANGE 12inch(s)X12inch(s)X4inch(s) ^ DOMESTIC C110, FULL BODY	Tyler Union	12X4-TEE-C110-MJXFL	2	EA	\$1,730.84	\$3,461.68	\$1,687.00	\$3,374.00	\$1,806.09	\$3,612.18	\$1,806.09	\$3,612.18
40	VALVE PLUG M.J. 4inch(s)	Tyler Union	MJ-4-PLG	5	EA	\$70.24	\$351.20	\$68.50	\$342.50	\$73.29	\$366.45	\$73.29	\$366.45
41	VALVE PLUG MJ 6inch(s)	Tyler Union	MJ-6-PLG	10	EA	\$104.15	\$1,041.50	\$101.50	\$1,015.00	\$108.67	\$1,086.70	\$108.67	\$1,086.70
42	VALVE PLUG MJ 8inch(s)	Tyler Union	MJ-8-PLG	5	EA	\$186.49	\$932.45	\$181.50	\$907.50	\$194.60	\$973.00	\$194.60	\$973.00
43	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					15.0%		10.0%		10.0%		12.0%	
Section A Total:						\$277,205.73		\$273,451.75		\$293,303.67		\$291,812.71	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					29.59		30.00		27.97		28.11	
Total Score:						97.59		93.00		90.97		85.11	

					Primary		Secondary		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Unit		Unit	
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.											
44	SECTION B: BRASS ADAPTERS AND FITTINGS ; Brass fittings for water service shall conform to AWWA C800 standards. ; Potable water only. Irrigation brass is not acceptable. Ford, Mueller, Merit Brass Acceptable											
45	ADAPTER, METER 3/4inch(s) X 1	Mueller	H-10879-254N	1100 PR	\$27.93	\$30,723.00	\$27.49	\$30,239.00				
45 ALT1	ADAPTER, METER 3/4inch(s) X 1	AY MCDONALD	710334KIT 5137-286	1100 PR					\$22.25	\$24,475.00	\$22.25	\$24,475.00
46	ANGLE BALL VALVE 2inch(s), FLNG-IP	Ford	BFA13-777W	5 EA	\$296.16	\$1,480.80	\$270.35	\$1,351.75				
46 ALT1	ANGLE BALL VALVE 2inch(s), FLNG-IP	AY MCDONALD	74604B 5133-142	5 EA					\$309.82	\$1,549.10	\$309.82	\$1,549.10
47	CONNECTOR ELL., 2inch(s) 90DEG PJXPJ+	Ford	L44-77-NL	10 EA	\$218.90	\$2,189.00	\$197.48	\$1,974.80				
47 ALT1	CONNECTOR ELL., 2inch(s) 90DEG PJXPJ+	AY MCDONALD	74761-22 5122-156	10 EA					\$229.00	\$2,290.00	\$229.00	\$2,290.00
48	CONNECTOR WATER 1 1/2inch(s) MIP-PJ	Ford	C84-66-NL	20 EA	\$54.07	\$1,081.40	\$48.74	\$974.80				
48 ALT1	CONNECTOR WATER 1 1/2inch(s) MIP-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74753-22 5141-168	20 EA					\$56.57	\$1,697.10	\$56.57	\$1,697.10
49	CONNECTOR WATER 1 1/2inch(s) PJ-PJ	Ford	C44-66-NL	15 EA	\$77.70	\$1,165.50	\$69.99	\$1,049.85				
49 ALT1	CONNECTOR WATER 1 1/2inch(s) PJ-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74758-22 5141-170	15 EA					\$81.25	\$406.25	\$81.25	\$406.25
50	CONNECTOR WATER 1inch(s) MIP-PJ	Ford	C84-44-NL	110 EA	\$19.74	\$2,171.40	\$17.65	\$1,941.50				
50 ALT1	CONNECTOR WATER 1inch(s) MIP-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74753-22 5141- 129	110 EA					\$20.66	\$309.90	\$20.66	\$309.90
51	CONNECTOR WATER 1inch(s) PJ-PJ	Ford	C44-44-NL	70 EA	\$23.22	\$1,625.40	\$19.85	\$1,389.50				
51 ALT1	CONNECTOR WATER 1inch(s) PJ-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74758-22 5141-134	70 EA					\$23.77	\$47.54	\$24.28	\$48.56
52	CONNECTOR WATER 2inch(s) MIP-PJ	Ford	C84-77-NL	150 EA	\$78.78	\$11,817.00	\$71.05	\$10,657.50				
52 ALT1	CONNECTOR WATER 2inch(s) MIP-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74753-22 5141-181	150 EA					\$82.41	\$1,648.20	\$82.41	\$1,648.20
53	CONNECTOR WATER 2inch(s) PJ-PJ	Ford	C44-77-NL	25 EA	\$104.88	\$2,622.00	\$94.59	\$2,364.75				
53 ALT1	CONNECTOR WATER 2inch(s) PJ-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74758-22 5141-183	25 EA					\$109.73	\$3,840.55	\$109.73	\$3,840.55
54	CONNECTOR WATER 3/4inch(s) IP-PJ	Ford	C84-33NL	150 EA	\$16.67	\$2,500.50	\$14.93	\$2,239.50				
54 ALT1	CONNECTOR WATER 3/4inch(s) IP-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74753-22 5140-106	150 EA					\$17.43	\$34.86	\$17.43	\$34.86
55	CONNECTOR WATER 3/4inch(s) PJ-PJ	Ford	C44-33-NL	80 EA	\$20.30	\$1,624.00	\$18.19	\$1,455.20				
55 ALT1	CONNECTOR WATER 3/4inch(s) PJ-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74758-22 5140-111	80 EA					\$21.23	\$42.46	\$21.23	\$42.46
56	COUPLING BRASS,1 1/2inch(s) FEMALE	Merit Brass	NL111-24	15 EA	\$39.54	\$593.10	\$38.39	\$575.85	\$44.29	\$664.35	\$40.42	\$606.30
57	COUPLING BRASS,2inch(s) FEMALE	Merit Brass	NL111-32	20 EA	\$65.38	\$1,307.60	\$63.50	\$1,270.00	\$73.22	\$1,464.40	\$66.83	\$1,336.60
58	COUPLING METER 2 BOLT 1 1/2inch(s)	Smith Blair	926000002500000	100 EA	\$50.87	\$5,087.00	\$53.80	\$5,380.00	\$63.16	\$6,316.00	\$83.15	\$8,315.00
59	COUPLING METER 2 BOLT 2inch(s)	Smith Blair	926000001900000	150 EA	\$61.68	\$9,252.00	\$65.20	\$9,780.00	\$52.09	\$7,813.50	\$68.57	\$10,285.50
60	COUPLING METER EXPANSION 3/4inch(s)	Mueller	H-14234-250N	25 EA	\$19.80	\$495.00	\$19.30	\$482.50				
60 ALT1	COUPLING METER EXPANSION 3/4inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	714-2FHG 5139-035	25 EA					\$25.15	\$754.50	\$25.15	\$754.50
61	COUPLING, BRASS, 1inch(s) FIP-FIP	Merit Brass	NL111-16	35 EA	\$18.21	\$637.35	\$17.64	\$617.40	\$20.39	\$713.65	\$18.61	\$651.35
62	COUPLING, BRASS, 3/4inch(s) FEMALE	Merit Brass	NL111-12	80 EA	\$10.67	\$853.60	\$10.35	\$828.00	\$11.96	\$956.80	\$10.91	\$872.80
63	ELBOW, BRASS 3/4inch(s) X 90	Merit Brass	NL101-12	25 EA	\$12.15	\$303.75	\$11.79	\$294.75	\$13.62	\$340.50	\$12.42	\$310.50
64	ELBOW, BRASS 2inch(s) X 45	Merrit Brass	NL101-32	15 EA	\$69.50	\$1,042.50	\$67.49	\$1,012.35	\$77.84	\$1,167.60	\$70.00	\$1,050.00
65	ELBOW, BRASS, 1inch(s) X 90 F-F	Merit Brass	NL101-16	30 EA	\$19.77	\$593.10	\$19.19	\$575.70	\$22.14	\$664.20	\$20.21	\$606.30
66	ELBOW, BRASS, 1.5inch(s) X 90	Merit Brass	NL101-24	10 EA	\$46.65	\$466.50	\$45.25	\$452.50	\$52.25	\$522.50	\$47.68	\$476.80
67	ELBOW, BRASS, 2inch(s) X 90	Merit Brass	NL101-32	40 EA	\$69.50	\$2,780.00	\$67.50	\$2,700.00	\$77.84	\$3,113.60	\$69.93	\$2,797.20
68	FLANGE ADAPTER METER 1.5inch(s) BRAS	Mueller	H-10129-H-500N	5 EA	\$45.86	\$229.30	\$44.69	\$223.45				
68 ALT1	FLANGE ADAPTER METER 1.5inch(s) BRAS	AY MCDONALD	7610F 5133-124	5 EA					\$60.48	\$120.96	\$65.82	\$131.64
69	FLANGE ADAPTER, METER 2inch(s) BRASS	Mueller	H-10129-H-550N	30 EA	\$59.87	\$1,796.10	\$58.34	\$1,750.20				
69 ALT1	FLANGE ADAPTER, METER 2inch(s) BRASS	AY MCDONALD	7610F 5133-125	30 EA					\$65.81	\$329.05	\$67.28	\$336.40
70	KEY, WATER METER BOX , BRASS	Bass & Hays	BKEY52	100 EA	\$15.10	\$1,510.00	\$14.69	\$1,469.00	\$15.76	\$1,576.00	\$16.11	\$1,611.00
71	KEY, WATER METER BOX LONG BRASS +	Bass & Hays	BKEY16	100 EA	\$48.55	\$4,855.00	\$47.30	\$4,730.00	\$50.66	\$5,066.00	\$51.79	\$5,179.00
72	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 1X2.5inch(s)	Ford	C38-44-2-625-NL	100 EA	\$16.67	\$1,667.00	\$10.64	\$1,064.00				
72 ALT1	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 1X2.5inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	74620 5124-111	100 EA					\$17.43	\$0.00	\$17.82	\$0.00
73	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 1X3inch(s)	Ford	C38-44-3.5-NL	40 EA	\$21.96	\$878.40	\$38.66	\$1,546.40			No Bid	
73 ALT1	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 1X3inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	74620 5123-144	40 EA					\$22.60	\$0.00	\$23.10	\$0.00
74	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 1X8.5inch(s)	Ford	C38-44-3-5-NL	50 EA	\$27.88	\$1,394.00	\$32.54	\$1,627.00				
74 ALT1	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 1X8.5inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	74620 5132-350	50 EA					\$39.46	\$0.00	\$39.46	\$0.00
75	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 3/4inch(s)X2.5inch(s)	Ford	C38-44-8-5-NL	60 EA	\$10.82	\$649.20	\$6.48	\$388.80				
75 ALT1	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 3/4inch(s)X2.5inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	74620 5142-110	60 EA					\$11.32	\$0.00	\$11.57	\$0.00
76	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 3/4X3inch(s)	Ford	C38-23-3-NL	55 EA	\$13.13	\$722.15	\$6.84	\$376.20				
76 ALT1	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 3/4X3inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	74620 5124-079	55 EA					\$13.73	\$0.00	\$14.03	\$0.00
77	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 3/4X8.5inch(s)	Ford	C38-23-8-5-NL	950 EA	\$27.88	\$26,486.00	\$26.54	\$25,213.00				
77 ALT1	NIPPLE METER, BRASS, 3/4X8.5inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	74620 5124-760	950 EA					\$29.16	\$0.00	\$29.16	\$0.00
78	NIPPLE, BRASS, 1inch(s) ALL THREAD	Merit Brass	2016-001	40 EA	\$3.69	\$147.60	\$3.73	\$149.20	\$4.04	\$161.60	\$3.69	\$147.60
79	NIPPLE, BRASS 1inch(s) X 4inch(s)	Merit Brass	2016-400	30 EA	\$7.83	\$234.90	\$7.94	\$238.20	\$8.58	\$257.40	\$7.83	\$234.90
80	NIPPLE, BRASS 3/4inch(s) X 2inch(s)	Merit Brass	2012-200	30 EA	\$3.16	\$94.80	\$3.19	\$95.70	\$3.45	\$103.50	\$3.16	\$94.80
81	NIPPLE, BRASS, 2inch(s)X2inch(s) ALLTHREAD	Merit Brass	2132-001	50 EA	\$10.84	\$542.00	\$10.99	\$549.50	\$10.01	\$500.50	\$10.23	\$511.50
82	NIPPLE, BRASS, 1 1/2inch(s)X6inch(s)	Merit Brass	2124-600	25 EA	\$18.93	\$473.25	\$19.19	\$479.75	\$17.48	\$437.00	\$17.88	\$447.00
83	NIPPLE, BRASS, 1inch(s) X 2inch(s)	Merit Brass	2016-200	25 EA	\$4.56	\$114.00	\$4.75	\$118.75	\$4.96	\$124.00	\$4.56	\$114.00
84	NIPPLE, BRASS, 1inch(s)X 6inch(s)	Merit Brass	2016-600	15 EA	\$11.53	\$172.95	\$11.69	\$175.35	\$12.64	\$189.60	\$11.53	\$172.95
85	NIPPLE, BRASS, 1.5inch(s) X 2inch(s)	Merit Brass	2024-200	15 EA	\$7.66	\$114.90	\$7.75	\$116.25	\$8.39	\$125.85	\$7.66	\$114.90
86	NIPPLE, BRASS, 1.5inch(s) X 4inch(s)	Merit Brass	2024-400	20 EA	\$12.81	\$256.20	\$12.99	\$259.80	\$14.04	\$280.80	\$12.83	\$256.60
87	NIPPLE, BRASS, 2inch(s)X4inch(s)	Merit Brass	2132-400	40 EA	\$16.49	\$659.60	\$16.69	\$667.60	\$18.07	\$722.80	\$16.49	\$659.60
88	NIPPLE, BRASS, 2inch(s)X6inch(s)	Merit Brass	2132-600	60 EA	\$24.35	\$1,461.00	\$24.69	\$1,481.40	\$26.67	\$1,600.20	\$24.34	\$1,460.40
89	NIPPLE, BRASS, 3/4inch(s) ALLTHREAD 3/4 XCL STD BRASS NIPPLE	Merit Brass	2112-001	15 EA	\$2.50	\$37.50	\$2.54	\$38.10	\$2.74	\$41.10	\$2.50	\$37.50
90	NIPPLE, BRASS, 3/4inch(s) X 4inch(s)	Merit Brass	2112-400	20 EA	\$5.41	\$108.20	\$5.49	\$109.80	\$5.93	\$118.60	\$5.41	\$108.20
91	NIPPLE, BRASS, 3/4inch(s) X 6inch(s)	Merit Brass	2112-600	10 EA	\$7.90	\$79.00	\$7.99	\$79.90	\$8.66	\$86.60	\$7.90	\$79.00
92	NUT & GASKET ASSY, 1inch(s) PJ	Ford	NG-FF4	40 EA	\$7.51	\$300.40	\$8.59	\$343.60	No Bid		\$10.32	\$412.80
93	PLUG BRASS 1inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL117-16	10 EA	\$12.15	\$121.50	\$11.81	\$118.10	\$13.62	\$136.20	\$12.42	\$124.20
94	PLUG BRASS 2inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL117-32	5 EA	\$34.93	\$174.65	\$33.93	\$169.65	\$39.13	\$195.65	\$35.71	\$178.55

						Primary		Secondary					
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
Line #	Description	Mfrgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
44	SECTION B: BRASS ADAPTERS AND FITTINGS ; Brass fittings for water service shall conform to AWWA C800 standards. ; Potable water only. Irrigation brass is not acceptable. Ford, Mueller, Merit Brass Acceptable												
95	PLUG BRASS 3/4inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL117-12	10	EA	\$7.29	\$72.90	\$7.39	\$73.90	\$8.52	\$85.20	\$7.78	\$77.80
96	PLUG BRASS 1 1/2inch(s) +	Merit Brass	NL117-24	5	EA	\$21.29	\$106.45	\$20.69	\$103.45	\$23.84	\$119.20	\$21.78	\$108.90
97	PLUG BRASS 3inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL117-48	10	EA	\$94.23	\$942.30	\$91.49	\$914.90	\$105.53	\$1,055.30	\$96.23	\$962.30
98	PLUG BRASS 4inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL117-64	10	EA	\$172.59	\$1,725.90	\$171.29	\$1,712.90	\$197.50	\$1,975.00	\$180.26	\$1,802.60
99	PLUNGER, METER BOX LID	Bass & Hays	PLUNGER51	75	EA	\$13.80	\$1,035.00	\$13.46	\$1,009.50	\$15.28	\$1,146.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00
100	REDUCER BELL BRASS 1inch(s)X3/4inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL112-1612	25	EA	\$20.62	\$515.50	\$19.99	\$499.75	\$23.09	\$577.25	\$21.08	\$527.00
101	REDUCER BUSHING,BRASS, 2inch(s)X1inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL114-3216	50	EA	\$33.29	\$1,664.50	\$32.29	\$1,614.50	\$37.05	\$1,852.50	\$34.03	\$1,701.50
102	REDUCER BUSHING,BRASS,1inch(s)X3/4inch(s) FEMALE TO MALE	Merit Brass	NL114-1612	25	EA	\$11.14	\$278.50	\$10.79	\$269.75	\$12.47	\$311.75	\$11.39	\$284.75
103	REDUCER BUSHING,BRASS,2inch(s)X1.5inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL114-3224	10	EA	\$33.29	\$332.90	\$32.35	\$323.50	\$37.05	\$370.50	\$34.03	\$340.30
104	REDUCER BUSHNG BRASS 3/4X1/2inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL114-1208	5	EA	\$9.72	\$48.60	\$9.45	\$47.25	\$10.88	\$54.40	\$9.93	\$49.65
105	REDUCER BUSHNG,BRASS 1.5X3/4inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL114-2412	5	EA	\$26.99	\$134.95	\$26.19	\$130.95	\$30.22	\$151.10	\$27.59	\$137.95
106	REDUCER BUSHNG,BRASS, 1.5inch(s)X1inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL114-2416	5	EA	\$26.99	\$134.95	\$26.19	\$130.95	\$30.22	\$151.10	\$27.59	\$137.95
107	REDUCER BUSHNG,BRASS, 2inch(s)X3/4inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL114-3212	10	EA	\$33.29	\$332.90	\$32.35	\$323.50	\$37.29	\$372.90	\$34.06	\$340.60
108	TEE, BRASS, 1inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL106-16	15	EA	\$31.59	\$473.85	\$30.69	\$460.35	\$35.37	\$530.55	\$32.29	\$484.35
109	TEE, BRASS, 2inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL106-32	25	EA	\$88.20	\$2,205.00	\$85.69	\$2,142.25	\$98.78	\$2,469.50	\$90.16	\$2,254.00
110	TEE, BRASS, 3/4inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL106-12	5	EA	\$15.17	\$75.85	\$14.69	\$73.45	\$16.99	\$84.95	\$15.51	\$77.55
111	UNION, BRASS, 2inch(s)	Merit Brass	NL187-32	2	EA	\$135.51	\$271.02	\$131.69	\$263.38	\$151.77	\$303.54	\$138.52	\$277.04
112	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					42.0%		10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section B Total:						\$138,042.17		\$133,280.13		\$85,029.51		\$87,506.61	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					28.97		30.00		28.94		28.39	
Total Score:						96.97		93.00		91.94		85.39	

Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Primary		Secondary		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		North Texas Winwater	
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
113	SECTION C: PVC, ADAPTERS, BENDS, CONNECTORS												
114	ADAPTER 10inch(s)SDR-10inch(s)SDR35	GP	156-ON10PK	5	EA	\$98.22	\$491.10	\$91.69	\$458.45	\$79.60	\$398.00	\$86.60	\$433.00
115	ADAPTER 4inch(s)SDR 35 - 4inch(s)SDR35	GP	156ON4PK	450	EA	\$28.97	\$13,036.50	\$28.23	\$12,703.50	\$24.49	\$11,020.50	\$23.55	\$10,597.50
116	ADAPTER 6inch(s)SDR35-6inch(s)SDR35	GP	156-ON6PK	70	EA	\$91.03	\$6,372.10	\$84.99	\$5,949.30	\$73.78	\$5,164.60	\$44.84	\$3,138.80
117	ADAPTER 8inch(s)SDR35-8inch(s) SDR35	GP	156-ON8PK	40	EA	\$85.48	\$3,419.20	\$79.79	\$3,191.60	\$69.28	\$2,771.20	\$66.58	\$2,663.20
118	ADAPTER BUSHING, 4inch(s) DWV X SDR	Charlotte Pipe	PVC 118	30	EA	\$6.39	\$191.70	\$5.97	\$179.10	\$6.53	\$195.90		
118 ALT1	ADAPTER BUSHING, 4inch(s) DWV X SDR	MULTI FITTINGS	340342	30	EA							\$6.68	\$200.40
119	ADAPTER ECC. 10inch(s)C-10inch(s) SDR35	GP	102-ON10PK	25	EA	\$88.51	\$2,212.75	\$82.68	\$2,067.00	\$71.73	\$1,793.25	\$86.60	\$2,165.00
120	ADAPTER ECC. 12inch(s)C-12inch(s) SDR35	GP	102-ON12PK	5	EA	\$136.10	\$680.50	\$127.09	\$635.45	\$112.00	\$560.00	\$106.01	\$530.05
121	ADAPTER ECC. 4inch(s)C-4inch(s) SDR35	GP	102-ON4PK	300	EA	\$33.52	\$10,056.00	\$31.31	\$9,393.00	\$27.17	\$8,151.00	\$34.51	\$10,353.00
122	ADAPTER ECC. 6inch(s)C-6inch(s)SDR35	GP	102-ON6PK	200	EA	\$48.87	\$9,774.00	\$45.65	\$9,130.00	\$39.61	\$7,922.00	\$58.52	\$11,704.00
123	ADAPTER ECC. 8inch(s)C-8inch(s)SDR35	GP	102-ON8PK	45	EA	\$67.24	\$3,025.80	\$62.81	\$2,826.45	\$55.08	\$2,478.60	\$66.58	\$2,996.10
124	ADAPTER, PVC FEMALE 3inch(s) SCH 40	Spears	SPEARS 435-030	10	EA	\$4.12	\$41.20	\$3.52	\$35.20	\$21.52	\$215.20		
124 ALT1	ADAPTER, PVC FEMALE 3inch(s) SCH 40	MULTI FITTINGS	435-030	10	EA							\$3.93	\$39.30
125	ADAPTER, PVC FEMALE 4inch(s) SCH 40	Spears	SPEARS 435-040	10	EA	\$6.82	\$68.20	\$5.82	\$58.20	\$35.61	\$356.10		
125 ALT1	ADAPTER, PVC FEMALE 4inch(s) SCH 40	MULTI FITTINGS	435-040	10	EA							\$6.51	\$65.10
126	BEND, 4inch(s) x 45 DEGREE BXB SDR 35	GP	121-0004	35	EA	\$17.58	\$615.30	\$12.46	\$436.10	\$15.78	\$552.30	\$13.94	\$487.90
127	BEND, PVC 90 X 6inch(s) B X S	GP	124-0006	5	EA	\$43.02	\$215.10	\$30.44	\$152.20	\$38.60	\$193.00	\$34.07	\$170.35
128	BEND, PVC 90 X 8inch(s) B x S	GP	124-0008	5	EA	\$116.16	\$580.80	\$82.23	\$411.15	\$104.21	\$521.05	\$92.03	\$460.15
129	BEND, PVC, 22 1/2 X 4inch(s) BXB	GP	117-0004	70	EA	\$17.57	\$1,229.90	\$12.42	\$869.40	\$16.46	\$1,152.20	\$13.90	\$973.00
130	BEND, PVC, 22 1/2 X 6inch(s) BXB +	GP	117-0006	5	EA	\$34.59	\$172.95	\$24.49	\$122.45	\$31.03	\$155.15	\$27.43	\$137.15
131	BEND, PVC, 22 1/2 X 4inch(s) BXS	GP	118-0004	175	EA	\$16.70	\$2,922.50	\$11.83	\$2,070.25	\$14.98	\$2,621.50	\$13.24	\$2,317.00
132	BEND, PVC, 22 1/2 X 6inch(s) BXS	GP	118-0006	20	EA	\$32.84	\$656.80	\$23.25	\$465.00	\$29.46	\$589.20	\$26.02	\$520.40
133	BEND, PVC, 22 1/2 X 8inch(s) BXS	GP	118-0008	5	EA	\$105.30	\$526.50	\$74.53	\$372.65	\$94.48	\$472.40	\$83.42	\$417.10
134	BEND, PVC, 45 X 4inch(s) BXS	GP	122-0004	550	EA	\$15.16	\$8,338.00	\$11.19	\$6,154.50	\$14.19	\$7,804.50	\$12.52	\$6,886.00
135	BEND, PVC, 45 X 6inch(s) BXS	GP	122-0006	80	EA	\$31.62	\$2,529.60	\$22.39	\$1,791.20	\$28.37	\$2,269.60	\$25.06	\$2,004.80
136	BEND, PVC, 45 X 8inch(s) BXS	GP	122-0008	15	EA	\$95.41	\$1,431.15	\$67.54	\$1,013.10	\$85.61	\$1,284.15	\$75.59	\$1,133.85
137	CLEANOUT ADAPTER 4inch(s) FIPT X DWV(H SCH40 GPK327-0004	GP	327-0004	110	EA	\$14.46	\$1,590.60	\$10.84	\$1,192.40	\$10.73	\$1,180.30	\$12.14	\$1,335.40
138	CLEANOUT ADAPTER 4inch(s) SDR35	GP	227-0004	375	EA	\$8.44	\$3,165.00	\$5.97	\$2,238.75	\$7.60	\$2,850.00	\$6.68	\$2,505.00
139	CLEANOUT ADAPTER 6inch(s)	GP	227-0006	20	EA	\$39.85	\$797.00	\$28.19	\$563.80	\$35.74	\$714.80	\$31.57	\$631.40
140	CLEANOUT PLUG 3	GP	228-0003	40	EA	\$3.78	\$151.20	\$3.54	\$141.60	\$3.70	\$148.00	\$3.95	\$158.00
141	CLEANOUT PLUG 4inch(s)	GP	228-0004	600	EA	\$5.11	\$3,066.00	\$3.64	\$2,184.00	\$4.60	\$2,760.00	\$4.07	\$2,442.00
142	CLEANOUT PLUG 6inch(s)	GP	228-0006	35	EA	\$25.75	\$901.25	\$18.24	\$638.40	\$23.11	\$808.85	\$20.42	\$714.70
143	COUPLING, PVC, SEWER, 4inch(s) BXB +	GP	306-0004	30	EA	\$29.10	\$873.00	\$15.39	\$461.70	\$21.36	\$640.80	\$17.22	\$516.60
144	INCREASER-REDUCER, 4X3 PVC DWV	Charlotte Pipe	PVC 102	25	EA	\$15.07	\$376.75	\$14.04	\$351.00	\$14.74	\$368.50	\$15.75	\$393.75
145	INSERTA TEE 4inch(s) SDR35 - 8inch(s)DR19	InsertaTee FatBoy	4P26FB8PE19	5	EA	\$121.39	\$606.95	\$115.85	\$579.25	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$54.86	\$274.30
146	INSERTA TEE 4inch(s) SDR35 - 8inch(s)DR21	InsertaTee FatBoy	4P26FB8PE21	5	EA	\$121.39	\$606.95	\$115.85	\$579.25	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$26.30	\$131.50
147	INSERTA TEE 6inch(s) SDR35 - 8inch(s)DR19	InsertaTee FatBoy	6P26FB8PE19	2	EA	\$139.65	\$279.30	\$133.25	\$266.50	\$121.58	\$243.16	\$85.90	\$171.80
148	INSERTA TEE 6inch(s) SDR35 - 8inch(s)DR21	InsertaTee FatBoy	6P26FB8PE21	2	EA	\$139.65	\$279.30	\$133.25	\$266.50	\$125.87	\$251.74	\$142.63	\$285.26
149	PIPE POLY TUBING 1 1/2inch(s) X100feet	DRISCOPIPE	5100 POLYETHYLENE	10	RL	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$105.56	\$1,055.60	\$149.00	\$1,490.00
150	PIPE, POLY TUBING 2inch(s) X 100feet SDR 9, 200 PSI, CTS OD		SDR 9, 200 PSI, CTS OD	35	RL	\$210.50	\$7,367.50	\$148.00	\$5,180.00	\$161.11	\$5,638.85	\$245.00	\$8,575.00
151	PIPE, POLY TUBING 2inch(s), SDR9 300feet/500feet ROLL 200 PSI, CTS OD		200 PSI, CTS OD	275	FT	No bid	No Bid	\$444.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$245.00	\$0.00
152	PIPE,POLY TRACEABLE 1inch(s) (100feet) 1inch(s) CTS ENDOTRACE 100feet COIL		1inch(s) CTS ENDOTRACE	80	EA	\$144.79	\$11,583.20	\$46.00	\$3,680.00	\$127.78	\$10,222.40	\$180.00	\$14,400.00
153	PIPE,POLY TRACEABLE 2inch(s) (100feet) 2inch(s) CTS ENDOTRACE 100feet COIL		2inch(s) CTS ENDOTRACE	20	EA	\$370.21	\$7,404.20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$327.78	\$6,555.60	\$448.00	\$8,960.00
154	PIPE,POLY TRACEABLE 1inch(s)X200feet ^ 1inch(s) CTS ENDOTRACE 200feet COIL		1inch(s) CTS ENDOTRACE	20	EA	\$144.79	\$2,895.80	\$224.00	\$4,480.00	\$255.56	\$5,111.20	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
155	PIPE,POLY TRACEABLE 2inch(s)X200feet ^ 2inch(s) CTS ENDOTRACE 200feet COIL		2inch(s) CTS ENDOTRACE	20	EA	\$370.21	\$7,404.20	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$655.55	\$13,111.00	\$448.00	\$8,960.00
156	REDUCER, 6inch(s)X4inch(s) B X B ECCENTRIC	GP	GP 109-004EEC	15	EA	\$40.68	\$610.20	\$48.99	\$734.85	\$55.96	\$839.40	\$54.86	\$822.90
157	REDUCER, 6inch(s)X4inch(s) BXS ECCENTRIC	GP	GP 110-0064EEC	25	EA	\$19.35	\$483.75	\$23.50	\$587.50	\$29.82	\$745.50	\$26.30	\$657.50
158	REDUCER, 8inch(s)X6inch(s) B X B ECCENTRIC	GP	GP 109-0068EEC	10	EA	\$63.21	\$632.10	\$76.74	\$767.40	\$85.02	\$850.20	\$85.90	\$859.00
159	REDUCER, 8inch(s)X6inch(s) BXS ECCENTRIC	GP	GP 110-0086EEC	20	EA	\$59.20	\$1,184.00	\$71.85	\$1,437.00	\$77.29	\$1,545.80	\$80.44	\$1,608.80
160	WYE PVC 10inch(s) X 4inch(s) BXBXB SDR35	PTI	G3010-4	10	EA	\$172.99	\$1,729.90	\$197.49	\$1,974.90	\$186.18	\$1,861.80	\$221.05	\$2,210.50
161	WYE PVC 10inch(s)X10inch(s)X4inch(s) BXBXB SDR 26	PTI	H3010-4	5	EA	\$220.49	\$1,102.45	\$251.59	\$1,257.95	\$237.24	\$1,186.20	\$281.66	\$1,408.30
162	WYE PVC 10inch(s)X10inch(s)X6inch(s) BXBXB SDR 26	PTI	H3010-6	5	EA	\$220.38	\$1,101.90	\$255.69	\$1,278.45	\$241.09	\$1,205.45	\$286.20	\$1,431.00
163	WYE PVC 45 4X4X4 BXBXB	PTI	G304	225	EA	\$18.16	\$4,086.00	\$21.46	\$4,828.50	\$20.23	\$4,551.75	\$24.01	\$5,402.25
164	WYE PVC 45 4X4X4 BXBXS	PTI	G324	5	EA	\$22.93	\$114.65	\$27.81	\$139.05	\$26.24	\$131.20	\$31.15	\$155.75
165	WYE PVC 45 6X6X4 BXBXB	PTI	G306-4	50	EA	\$38.01	\$1,900.50	\$43.49	\$2,174.50	\$41.02	\$2,051.00	\$48.68	\$2,434.00
166	WYE PVC 45 6X6X4 BXBXS	PTI	G326-4	5	EA	\$44.64	\$223.20	\$43.49	\$217.45	\$41.02	\$205.10	\$48.69	\$243.45
167	WYE PVC 45 6X6X6 BXBXS	PTI	G326	5	EA	\$54.16	\$270.80	\$52.79	\$263.95	\$50.81	\$254.05	\$59.07	\$295.35
168	WYE PVC 45 8X8X4 BXBXB	PTI	G308-4	150	EA	\$56.72	\$8,508.00	\$64.94	\$9,741.00	\$61.21	\$9,181.50	\$72.68	\$10,902.00
169	WYE PVC 45 8X8X4 BXBXS	PTI	G328-4	5	EA	\$66.29	\$331.45	\$64.69	\$323.45	\$60.89	\$304.45	\$72.32	\$361.60

						Primary		Secondary					
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		North Texas Winwater	
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
113	SECTION C: PVC, ADAPTERS, BENDS, CONNECTORS												
170	WYE PVC 45 8X8X6 BXBXB	PTI	G308-6	20	EA	\$64.21	\$1,284.20	\$77.43	\$1,548.60	\$72.99	\$1,459.80	\$86.66	\$1,733.20
171	WYE PVC 45 8X8X6 BXBXS	PTI	G328-6	5	EA	\$79.43	\$397.15	\$77.42	\$387.10	\$72.99	\$364.95	\$86.64	\$433.20
172	WYE PVC 45 8X8X8 BXBXB	PTI	G308	15	EA	\$112.63	\$1,689.45	\$134.94	\$2,024.10	\$127.24	\$1,908.60	\$151.08	\$2,266.20
173	WYE PVC 8X8X4inch(s) BXBXB SDR 26	PTI	G308-4	15	EA	\$82.11	\$1,231.65	\$99.44	\$1,491.60	\$8.68	\$130.20	\$111.30	\$1,669.50
174	WYE, PVC, 45 6inch(s)x6inch(s)x6inch(s) BxBxB	PTI	G628 ONLY	15	EA	\$42.11	\$631.65	\$49.26	\$738.90	\$49.17	\$737.55	\$55.14	\$827.10
175	WYE PVC 12inch(s)X12inch(s)X4inch(s) BXBXB ^ SDR35	PTI	G3012-4	15	EA	\$249.15	\$3,737.25	\$284.00	\$4,260.00	\$268.07	\$4,021.05	\$318.26	\$4,773.90
176	WYE PVC 12inch(s)X12inch(s)X6inch(s) BXBXB ^ SDR35	PTI	G3012-6	5	EA	\$247.37	\$1,236.85	\$293.00	\$1,465.00	\$276.44	\$1,382.20	\$328.18	\$1,640.90
177	WYE PVC 45 8X8X8 BXBXS +	PTI	G328	5	EA	\$115.79	\$578.95	\$205.00	\$1,025.00	\$193.31	\$966.55	\$229.52	\$1,147.60
178	WYE PVC 8X8X6 BXBXB^ SDR 26	PTI	G308-6	5	EA	\$94.74	\$473.70	\$114.29	\$571.45	\$107.62	\$538.10	\$128.01	\$640.05
179	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					70.0%		10.0%		0.0%		10.0%	
Section C Total:						\$152,275.60		\$141,466.10		\$148,074.60		\$159,861.91	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		North Texas Winwater	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		20.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		12.00		18.00	
4	Price - 30%					27.87		30.00		28.66		26.55	
Total Score:						95.87		93.00		90.66		89.55	

						Primary		Secondary					
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		North Texas Winwater	
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
180	SECTION D: PVC PIPE - ALL PIPE MUST HAVE: 1) DATE OF MANUFACTURER CLEARLY STAMPED ON PRODUCT, AND A CODE FOR A DATE IS NOT ACCEPTABLE 2) THE DATE MUST NOT BE MORE THAN ONE YEAR OLD 3) NO DISCOLORATION OR SUN DAMAGE												
181	PIPE, PVC WATER, 12inch(s)X20feet DR-14 PVC D14 PC C900 305PSE	Diamond	DR14 C900	400	JT	\$887.20	\$354,880.00	\$868.80	\$347,520.00	\$1,020.40	\$408,160.00	\$918.00	\$367,200.00
182	PIPE, PVC, SEWER, 10inch(s)X14feet	Diamond	SDR26	25	JT	\$226.66	\$5,666.50	\$221.90	\$5,547.50	\$260.82	\$6,520.50	\$234.64	\$5,866.00
183	PIPE, PVC, SEWER, 4inch(s)X14feet	Diamond	SDR26	5	JT	\$36.12	\$180.60	\$35.42	\$177.10	\$41.44	\$207.20	\$41.44	\$207.20
184	PIPE, PVC, SEWER, 6inch(s)X14feet	Diamond	SDR26	10	JT	\$80.36	\$803.60	\$78.68	\$786.80	\$92.54	\$925.40	\$88.76	\$887.60
185	PIPE, PVC, SEWER, 8inch(s)X14feet	Diamond	SDR26	115	JT	\$145.46	\$16,727.90	\$142.38	\$16,373.70	\$167.44	\$19,255.60	\$151.20	\$17,388.00
186	PIPE, PVC, WATER, 4inch(s)X20feet DR-14 PVC D14 PC C900 305PSE	Diamond	DR14 C900	10	JT	\$119.00	\$1,190.00	\$116.60	\$1,166.00	\$136.20	\$1,362.00	\$123.00	\$1,230.00
187	PIPE, PVC, WATER, 6inch(s)X20feet DR-14 PVC D14 PC C900 305PSE	Diamond	DR14 C900	115	JT	\$239.20	\$27,508.00	\$234.20	\$26,933.00	\$274.80	\$31,602.00	\$247.40	\$28,451.00
188	PIPE, PVC, WATER, 8inch(s)X20feet DR-14 PVC D14 PC C900 305PSE	Diamond	DR14 C900	400	JT	\$411.80	\$164,720.00	\$403.20	\$161,280.00	\$473.60	\$189,440.00	\$426.00	\$170,400.00
189	PIPE, SEWER 8inch(s) DR21 IPS GRAY HDPE GREEN STRIPE PE^	Diamond	DR21 IPS	30	JT	\$321.68	\$9,650.40	\$264.00	\$7,920.00	\$238.18	\$7,145.40	No Bid	\$9,650.40
190	PIPE, SEWER 8inch(s)X40feet DR19 IPS GRAY HDPE GREEN STRIPE PE^	Diamond	DR19 IPS	10	JT	\$321.68	\$3,216.80	\$264.00	\$2,640.00	\$261.36	\$2,613.60	No Bid	\$3,216.80
191	PIPE, WATER 12inch(s)X40feet DR11 IPS GRAY HDPE	Diamond	DR11 IPS	5	JT	\$1,050.96	\$5,254.80	\$836.00	\$4,180.00	\$926.82	\$4,634.10	No Bid	\$5,254.80
192	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					0.0%		10.0%		0.0%		10.0%	
Section D Total:						\$589,798.60		\$574,524.10		\$671,865.80		\$609,751.80	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		North Texas Winwater	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		20.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		25.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		12.00		18.00	
4	Price - 30%					29.22		30.00		25.65		28.27	
Total Score:						97.22		93.00		87.65		86.27	

						Primary		Secondary					
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP					
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
193	SECTION E: WATER METER BOXES, SEWER BOXES ; Meter boxes shall be furnished with the lid included.												
194	BOX WATER METER 34-A SHORT 18inch(s) WIDE X 14inch(s) DEEP	BASS&HAYS	34A	500	EA	\$171.00	\$85,500.00	\$168.39	\$84,195.00	\$180.29	\$90,145.00	\$174.60	\$87,300.00
195	BOX, VALVE BASE	Tyler Union	6850-15B	200	EA	\$60.72	\$12,144.00	\$103.19	\$20,638.00	\$110.50	\$22,100.00	\$110.50	\$22,100.00
196	BOX, WATER METER 34-B LONG	BASS&HAYS	34B	85	EA	\$185.26	\$15,747.10	\$182.44	\$15,507.40	\$195.33	\$16,603.05	\$189.16	\$16,078.60
197	BOX, WATER METER 55A	BASS&HAYS	55A	80	EA	\$474.71	\$37,976.80	\$467.49	\$37,399.20	\$500.51	\$40,040.80	\$484.71	\$38,776.80
198	BOX,METER PLASTIC inch(s)SEWERinch(s) MARKED SEWER	BASS&HAYS	P34-P14D	375	EA	\$187.32	\$70,245.00	\$183.69	\$68,883.75	\$196.85	\$73,818.75	\$190.63	\$71,486.25
199	BOX,VALVE,TOP SECTION 16inch(s)	Tyler Union	T-16	10	EA	\$71.91	\$719.10	\$204.51	\$2,045.10	\$109.50	\$1,095.00	\$51.39	\$513.90
200	BOX,WTRMETER 548A 18inch(s) HIGH THESE METER BOXES NEED TO BE 18inch(s) HIGH ONLY	BASS&HAYS	548A	65	EA	\$468.19	\$30,432.35	\$461.06	\$29,968.90	\$493.63	\$32,085.95	\$478.04	\$31,072.60
201	SPRING, METER BOX LID	BASS&HAYS	BSPRING50	50	EA	\$5.92	\$296.00	\$5.83	\$291.50	\$6.24	\$312.00	\$6.04	\$302.00
202	BOX, METER PLASTIC ROUND 34-A	BASS&HAYS	P34P18D w/ LID 3LIDP-1	600	EA	\$173.49	\$104,094.00	\$170.69	\$102,414.00	\$182.91	\$109,746.00	\$177.14	\$106,284.00
203	BOX, METER PLASTIC ROUND 548A	BASS&HAYS	P548P18D w/ LID 5LIDP-1	250	EA	\$362.45	\$90,612.50	\$356.69	\$89,172.50	\$382.15	\$95,537.50	\$374.02	\$93,505.00
204	BOX, METER PLASTIC ROUND 55-A	BASS&HAYS	P55P18D w/ LID 5LIDP-1	100	EA	\$376.55	\$37,655.00	\$370.69	\$37,069.00	\$397.01	\$39,701.00	\$384.47	\$38,447.00
205	BOX, B1324 CHRISTY CONCRETE + TFC RATED H20 CONC W/ STL FRM	Old Castle	B1324	5	EA	\$854.10	\$4,270.50	\$840.99	\$4,204.95	\$900.52	\$4,502.60	\$872.08	\$4,360.40
206	BOX, B1730 CHRISTY CONCRETE + TFC RATED H20 CONC W/ STL FRM	Old Castle	B1730	5	EA	\$1,381.55	\$6,907.75	\$1,359.99	\$6,799.95	\$1,456.63	\$7,283.15	\$1,410.63	\$7,053.15
207	EXTENSION, 12inch(s) B1324 CHRISTY+ 12inch(s) CONCRETE EXT FOR B1324 BOX	Old Castle	B1324-EXT	5	EA	\$209.28	\$1,046.40	\$206.00	\$1,030.00	\$220.65	\$1,103.25	\$213.68	\$1,068.40
208	EXTENSION, 12inch(s) B1730 CHRISTY+ 12inch(s) CONCRETE EXT FOR B1730 BOX	Old Castle	B1730-EXT	5	EA	\$348.45	\$1,742.25	\$343.00	\$1,715.00	\$367.39	\$1,836.95	\$355.79	\$1,778.95
209	LID, B1324 CHRISTY W/ READER + TRAFFIC RATED H20 DMND PLT	Old Castle	B1324-LID-R	5	EA	\$455.95	\$2,279.75	\$448.99	\$2,244.95	\$480.73	\$2,403.65	\$465.55	\$2,327.75
210	LID, B1730 CHRISTY W/ READER + TRAFFIC RATED H20 DMND PLT	Old Castle	B1730-LID-R	5	EA	\$895.28	\$4,476.40	\$881.69	\$4,408.45	\$943.93	\$4,719.65	\$914.13	\$4,570.65
211	BOX, LID SEWER PLASTCLID ONLY	BASS & HAYS	3-LID2-1	5	EA	\$59.34	\$296.70	\$58.44	\$292.20	\$65.57	\$327.85	\$60.59	\$302.95
212	BOX, WATER METER LID 34A/B+LID ONLY	BASS & HAYS	3-LIDP-1	5	EA	\$34.93	\$174.65	\$34.40	\$172.00	\$36.83	\$184.15	\$35.66	\$178.30
213	BOX, WATER METER LID 55A&548A+LID ONLY	BASS & HAYS	5-LIDP-1	5	EA	\$85.90	\$429.50	\$84.59	\$422.95	\$90.57	\$452.85	\$87.71	\$438.55
214	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					0.0%		10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section E Total:						\$507,045.75		\$508,874.80		\$543,999.15		\$527,945.25	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					30.00		29.89		27.96		28.81	
Total Score:						98.00		92.89		90.96		85.81	

						Primary		Secondary					
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP					
Line #	Description	Mfrgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
215	SECTION F: MANHOLE LIDS, RINGS, AND RISERS : Steel adjustment risers shall be furnished with set screws included.												
216	MANHOLE, LID 30inch(s) B&H # 1480 A (SANITARY SEWER)	BASS&HAYS	1480A	65	EA	\$344.49	\$22,391.85	\$335.00	\$21,775.00	\$359.47	\$23,365.55	\$348.12	\$22,627.80
217	MANHOLE RING 30inch(s) B&H # V1420 RG	BASS&HAYS	V1420	65	EA	\$296.93	\$19,300.45	\$289.00	\$18,785.00	\$309.84	\$20,139.60	\$300.05	\$19,503.25
218	MANHOLE, LID 300-24 B&H SANITARY SEWER COV. 300-24	BASS&HAYS	300-24SAN	10	EA	\$298.34	\$2,983.40	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$311.32	\$3,113.20	\$301.48	\$3,014.80
219	MANHOLE, LID SAN SWR 400-24 B&H# 40024C10 LID	BASS&HAYS	400-24SAN	25	EA	\$367.74	\$9,193.50	\$358.00	\$8,950.00	\$383.73	\$9,593.25	\$371.61	\$9,290.25
220	MANHOLE, RISER 300X24 2inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	300-24 2X	5	EA	\$522.00	\$2,610.00	\$508.00	\$2,540.00	\$544.70	\$2,723.50	\$527.49	\$2,637.45
221	MANHOLE, RISER 300X24 4inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	300-24 4X	5	EA	\$844.47	\$4,222.35	\$823.00	\$4,115.00	\$881.18	\$4,405.90	\$853.36	\$4,266.80
222	MANHOLE, RISER 300X24 6inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	300-24 6X	5	EA	\$947.88	\$4,739.40	\$923.00	\$4,615.00	\$989.09	\$4,945.45	\$957.85	\$4,789.25
223	MANHOLE, RISER 400X24 1 1/2 BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	400-24 1.5X	5	EA	\$668.31	\$3,341.55	\$651.00	\$3,255.00	\$697.37	\$3,486.85	\$675.35	\$3,376.75
224	MANHOLE, RISER 400X24 1inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	400-24 1X	15	EA	\$668.31	\$10,024.65	\$651.00	\$9,765.00	\$697.37	\$10,460.55	\$675.35	\$10,130.25
225	MANHOLE, RISER 400X24 2inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	400-24 2X	5	EA	\$700.47	\$3,502.35	\$682.00	\$3,410.00	\$730.92	\$3,654.60	\$707.81	\$3,539.05
226	MANHOLE, RISER 400X24 2 3/4inch(s) + BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	400-24 2.75X	5	EA	\$740.09	\$3,700.45	\$721.00	\$3,605.00	\$772.27	\$3,861.35	\$747.88	\$3,739.40
227	MANHOLE, RISER 300X24 2 1/2inch(s) + BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	300-24 2.5X	5	EA	\$568.18	\$2,840.90	\$556.00	\$2,780.00	\$596.14	\$2,980.70	\$577.32	\$2,886.60
228	MANHOLE, RISER 400X24 3inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	400-24 3X	5	EA	\$700.47	\$3,502.35	\$682.00	\$3,410.00	\$730.92	\$3,654.60	\$707.84	\$3,539.20
229	MANHOLE, RISER 400X24 4inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	400-24 4X	5	EA	\$835.46	\$4,177.30	\$814.00	\$4,070.00	\$871.78	\$4,358.90	\$844.25	\$4,221.25
230	MANHOLE, RISER 400X24 6inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	400-24 6X	20	EA	\$920.13	\$18,402.60	\$896.00	\$17,920.00	\$960.13	\$19,202.60	\$929.81	\$18,596.20
231	MANHOLE, RISER 300X24 1 1/2inch(s) BASS&HAYS TYPE 1 W/SET SCREWS	BASS&HAYS	300-24 1.5X	5	EA	\$522.00	\$2,610.00	\$508.00	\$2,540.00	\$544.70	\$2,723.50	\$527.49	\$2,637.45
232	MANHOLE, RING 400-24 BASS&HAYS# 40024RO	BASS&HAYS	BH400-24 RING	20	EA	\$365.49	\$7,309.80	\$356.00	\$7,120.00	\$381.38	\$7,627.60	\$369.34	\$7,386.80
233	MANHOLE, 1inch(s) RISER 30 W/SET SCREWS, BASS & HAYS	BASS&HAYS	VRM-30 1X	10	EA	\$673.00	\$6,730.00	\$655.00	\$6,550.00	\$702.26	\$7,022.60	\$680.08	\$6,800.80
234	MANHOLE, 1.5inch(s) RISER 30inch(s) W/SET SCREWS, BASS & HAYS	BASS&HAYS	VRM-30 1.5X	10	EA	\$673.00	\$6,730.00	\$655.00	\$6,550.00	\$702.26	\$7,022.60	\$680.08	\$6,800.80
235	MANHOLE, 2inch(s) RISER 30 W/SET SCREWS, BASS & HAYS	BASS&HAYS	VRM-30 2X	10	EA	\$716.02	\$7,160.20	\$697.00	\$6,970.00	\$747.15	\$7,471.50	\$723.56	\$7,235.60
236	MANHOLE, 3inch(s) RISER 30inch(s) W/SET SCREWS, BASS & HAYS	BASS&HAYS	VRM-30 3X	5	EA	\$716.02	\$3,580.10	\$697.00	\$3,485.00	\$747.15	\$3,735.75	\$723.56	\$3,617.80
237	MANHOLE, 4inch(s) RISER 30 W/SET SCREWS, BASS & HAYS	BASS&HAYS	VRM-30 4X	5	EA	\$810.69	\$4,053.45	\$790.00	\$3,950.00	\$845.93	\$4,229.65	\$819.22	\$4,096.10
238	MANHOLE, 6inch(s) RISER 30 W/SET SCREWS, BASS & HAYS	BASS&HAYS	VRM-30 6X	5	EA	\$943.34	\$4,716.70	\$919.00	\$4,595.00	\$984.36	\$4,921.80	\$953.27	\$4,766.35
239	MANHOLE, LID COMPOSITE 30inch(s) LOCKING CAP-ONE-30	Cap One	CAP-ONE-30	5	EA	\$1,832.20	\$9,161.00	\$1,953.00	\$9,765.00	\$1,911.86	\$9,559.30	\$1,101.50	\$5,507.50
240	MANHOLE, LID COMPOSITE 24inch(s) BOLT DOWN CAP-ONE-24	Cap One	CAP-ONE-24	5	EA	\$1,230.93	\$6,154.65	\$1,312.00	\$6,560.00	\$1,284.45	\$6,422.25	\$787.64	\$3,938.20
241	HAMMER, MANHOLE LID EXTRACTORMARY A# 5865425	BASS&HAYS	Mary A 5865425	10	EA	\$298.44	\$2,984.40	\$290.69	\$2,906.90	\$311.41	\$3,114.10	\$301.58	\$3,015.80
242	MANHOLE ADAPTER, 10inch(s) CONCRETE MANHOLE GASKET			5	EA	\$4.42	\$22.10	\$18.20	\$91.00	\$20.36	\$101.80	\$20.00	\$100.00
243	MANHOLE ADAPTER, 12inch(s) CONCRETE MANHOLE GASKET			5	EA	\$5.18	\$25.90	\$20.64	\$103.20	\$23.10	\$115.50	\$25.00	\$125.00
244	MANHOLE ADAPTER, 6inch(s) CONCRETE MANHOLE GASKET			5	EA	\$3.11	\$15.55	\$11.09	\$55.45	\$12.41	\$62.05	\$15.00	\$75.00
245	MANHOLE ADAPTER, 8inch(s) CONCRETE MANHOLE GASKET			5	EA	\$3.77	\$18.85	\$14.69	\$73.45	\$16.44	\$82.20	\$18.50	\$92.50
246	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					0.0%		10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section F Total:						\$176,205.80		\$173,210.00		\$184,158.80		\$172,354.00	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		0.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					29.34		29.85		28.08		30.00	
Total Score:						97.34		92.85		91.08		72.00	

						Primary		Secondary	
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP	
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.								
247	SECTION G: FIRE HYDRANTS, EXTENSIONS AND REPAIR KITS								
248	HYDRANT, COLLISION REPAIR KITFOR U.S. PIPE M-94, OEM ONLY	Mueller	M-94 TRK	5	EA	\$330.41	\$1,652.05	\$386.21	\$1,931.05
249	HYDRANT MAIN VALVE KIT - OLD MUELLER #280367 - OEM ONLY	Mueller	280367	5	EA	\$971.80	\$4,859.00	\$1,008.33	\$5,041.65
250	HYDRANT MAIN VALVE KIT > 1997 MUELLER 280359, OEM ONLY	Mueller	280359	10	EA	\$712.24	\$7,122.40	\$967.36	\$9,673.60
251	HYDRANT,MAIN VALVE KIT,WTROUS WATEROUS# WB-67-250, OEM ONLY	Waterous	K-537-A	5	EA	\$439.89	\$2,199.45	\$447.89	\$2,239.45
252	HYDRANT,MAIN VALVE KIT, US P FOR US PIPE M-94, OEM ONLY	Mueller	M-94 MVK	5	EA	\$637.61	\$3,188.05	\$1,141.24	\$5,706.20
253	EXTENSION, HYDRANT 24inch(s) - NEW MUELLER (OEM ONLY) A320-020	Mueller	A320-020	5	EA	\$588.54	\$2,942.70	\$595.00	\$2,975.00
254	HYDRANT 2inch(s) 3feetBURY 2.5 NOZZLE MUELLER MA411LAOLM ONLY	Mueller	MA411LAOL	5	EA	\$1,767.66	\$8,838.30	\$2,015.00	\$10,075.00
255	HYDRANT EXTENSION 12inch(s)OEM ONLY MUELLER A320-010, HRP37/A423	Mueller	A320-010	10	EA	\$448.96	\$4,489.60	\$455.00	\$4,550.00
256	HYDRANT EXTENSION 6inch(s)NEW STYLE MUELLER #A-320-006, OEM ONLY	Mueller	A320-006	5	EA	\$387.50	\$1,937.50	\$395.00	\$1,975.00
257	HYDRANT HOSE NOZZLE GASKET	Mueller	290272	5	EA	\$3.02	\$15.10	\$3.06	\$15.30
258	HYDRANT PUMPER NOZZLE GASKET	Mueller	192345	5	EA	\$10.94	\$54.70	\$11.06	\$55.30
259	HYDRANT REPAIR KIT NEW >1975 MUL#A301-01HYD REP PT#HRPI-301	Mueller	A301-01	15	EA	\$208.33	\$3,124.95	\$215.00	\$3,225.00
260	HYDRANT REPAIR KIT-BREAK FLNG WATEROUS #K528, OEM ONLY	Waterous	K-528	10	EA	\$434.38	\$4,343.80	\$195.00	\$1,950.00
261	STEM UPPER STEEL (feet95+ HYD) + MUELLER A-11(KIT) -MA11IOL	Mueller	A-11 KIT	5	EA	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$255.00	\$1,275.00
262	HYDRANT, FIRE 3.5feet BURY MUELLER MA423LAOLNDEN	Mueller	A423	5	EA	\$2,608.96	\$13,044.80	\$2,580.00	\$12,900.00
263	HYDRANT, FIRE 4feet BURY	Mueller	A423	5	EA	\$2,671.18	\$13,355.90	\$2,640.00	\$13,200.00
264	HYDRANT, FIRE 5feet BURY	Mueller	A423	40	EA	\$2,795.17	\$111,806.80	\$2,765.00	\$110,600.00
265	HYDRANT,REPAIR KIT - PRE 1974 MUELLER-HRPI-301-00, OEM ONLY	Mueller	A301-00	5	EA	\$206.19	\$1,030.95	\$215.00	\$1,075.00
266	WRENCH, FIRE HYDRANT	Reed	HWB-02283	30	EA	\$19.99	\$599.70	\$25.00	\$750.00
267	HYD MAIN VALVE REPAIR KIT M&H+	M&H	Style 129	10	EA	\$110.53	\$1,105.30	\$145.00	\$1,450.00
268	HYD TRAFFIC REPAIR KIT M&H +	M&H	Style 129	10	EA	\$300.38	\$3,003.80	\$385.00	\$3,850.00
269	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					5.0%		10.0%	
Section G Total:						\$189,639.85		\$194,512.55	
Evaluation									
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00	
4	Price - 30%					30.77		30.00	
Total Score:						98.77		93.00	

							Primary		Secondary	
							Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP	
Line #	Description	Mfg#r	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.									
270	SECTION H: BELL JOINT LEAK CLAMPS FORD BRAND ONLY									
271	CLAMP, 6inch(s) BELL JOINT LEAK	FORD	FBC-710	5	EA	\$94.23	\$471.15	\$230.76	\$1,153.80	
272	CLAMP, 8inch(s) BELL JOINT LEAK	FORD	FBC-930	5	EA	\$125.02	\$625.10	\$319.20	\$1,596.00	
273	CLAMP, 10inch(s) BELL JOINT LEAK	FORD	FBC-1140	5	EA	\$163.40	\$817.00	\$400.16	\$2,000.80	
274	CLAMP, 12inch(s) BELL JOINT LEAK	FORD	FBC-1350	5	EA	\$177.25	\$886.25	\$434.08	\$2,170.40	
275	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					42.0%		10.0%		
Section H Total:						\$2,799.50		\$6,921.00		
Evaluation										
Item #	Scoring Criteria				Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP			
1	Schedule - 20%				20.00		10.00			
2	Specifications - 30%				30.00		30.00			
3	Performance - 20%				18.00		13.00			
4	Price - 30%				30.00		12.13			
Total Score:						98.00		65.13		

					Primary		Secondary						
					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
276	SECTION I: REPAIR CLAMPS ETC.												
277	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 10inch(s) X 16inch(s) WITH ALLOY BOLTS	PowerSeal	3121W-16	5	EA	\$257.33	\$1,286.65	\$274.00	\$1,370.00			\$232.92	\$1,164.60
277 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 10inch(s) X 16inch(s)WITH ALLOY BOLTS	SMITH-BLAIR	22600111015000	5	EA					\$263.51	\$1,317.55		
278	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 10inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	PowerSeal	3121W-75	5	EA	\$131.46	\$657.30	\$140.00	\$700.00			\$149.97	\$749.85
278 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 10inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	SMITH-BLAIR	22600111007000	5	EA					\$134.61	\$673.05		
279	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 8.5-15inch(s) W/WW	Ford	F1-894-15	20	EA	\$198.96	\$3,979.20	\$207.00	\$4,140.00			\$164.13	\$3,282.60
279 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 8.5-15inch(s) W/WW	SMITH-BLAIR	22600086315000	20	EA					\$204.94	\$4,098.80		
280	CLAMP, FULL CIRCLE 1.5inch(s)X7.5	Ford	F1-215-75	5	EA	\$58.52	\$292.60	\$68.00	\$340.00			\$52.22	\$261.10
280 ALT1	CLAMP, FULL CIRCLE 1.5inch(s)X7.5	ROMAC	C-19X8	5	EA					\$72.06	\$360.30		
281	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 1.5inch(s)X 15inch(s)	Ford	F1-215-15	5	EA	\$104.45	\$522.25	\$102.00	\$510.00			\$91.11	\$455.55
281 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 1.5inch(s)X 15inch(s)	ROMAC	C-19X12	5	EA					\$108.02	\$540.10		
282	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 12inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	Ford	F1-1350-75	10	EA	\$161.53	\$1,615.30	\$158.00	\$1,580.00			\$135.56	\$1,355.60
282 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 12inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	SMITH-BLAIR	22600132007000	10	EA					\$151.82	\$1,518.20		
283	CLAMP, FULL CIRCLE 12inch(s)X20inch(s)	Ford	F1-1350-15	15	EA	\$446.83	\$6,702.45	\$418.00	\$6,270.00			\$338.89	\$5,083.35
283 ALT1	CLAMP, FULL CIRCLE 12inch(s)X20inch(s)	SMITH-BLAIR	22600132020000	15	EA					\$401.03	\$6,015.45		
284	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 16inch(s)X12inch(s)	PowerSeal	312216C120AA-SB	5	EA	\$537.44	\$2,687.20	\$510.00	\$2,550.00			\$519.24	\$2,596.20
284 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 16inch(s)X12inch(s)	ROMAC	CL3-18.30X12	5	EA					\$525.57	\$2,627.85		
285	CLAMP, FULL CIRCLE 16inch(s)X20	PowerSeal	312216C200AA-LB	5	EA	\$835.64	\$4,178.20	\$819.00	\$4,095.00			\$827.37	\$4,136.85
285 ALT1	CLAMP, FULL CIRCLE 16inch(s)X20	SMITH-BLAIR	22820165620000	5	EA					\$840.40	\$4,202.00		
286	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 2inch(s) X 15inch(s)	Ford	F1-263-15	20	EA	\$106.01	\$2,120.20	\$119.00	\$2,380.00			\$94.74	\$1,894.80
286 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 2inch(s) X 15inch(s)	ROMAC	CL1-2.63X15	20	EA					\$122.86	\$2,457.20		
287	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 2inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	Ford	F1-263-75	25	EA	\$59.42	\$1,485.50	\$58.00	\$1,450.00			\$55.56	\$1,389.00
287 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 2inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	ROMAC	CL1-2.63X7.5	25	EA					\$60.62	\$1,515.50		
288	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 4inch(s) X 15inch(s)	Ford	F1-514-15	20	EA	\$133.94	\$2,678.80	\$152.00	\$3,040.00			\$125.56	\$2,511.20
288 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 4inch(s) X 15inch(s)	ROMAC	CL1-5.14X15	20	EA					\$157.02	\$3,140.40		
289	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 4inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	Ford	F1-514-75	15	EA	\$76.95	\$1,154.25	\$77.00	\$1,155.00			\$65.56	\$983.40
289 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 4inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	ROAMC	CL1-5.14X7.5	15	EA					\$79.43	\$1,191.45		
290	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 6inch(s) X 15inch(s)	Ford	F1-696-15	85	EA	\$159.74	\$13,577.90	\$173.00	\$14,705.00			\$143.33	\$12,183.05
290 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 6inch(s) X 15inch(s)	ROMAC	CL1-7.00X15	85	EA					\$178.56	\$15,177.60		
291	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 6inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	Ford	F1-724-75	60	EA	\$92.62	\$5,557.20	\$91.00	\$5,460.00			\$77.78	\$4,666.80
291 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 6inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	ROMAC	CL1-7.24X7.5	60	EA					\$93.78	\$5,626.80		
292	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 8inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	Ford	F1-939-75	35	EA	\$108.63	\$3,802.05	\$106.00	\$3,710.00			\$91.11	\$3,188.85
292 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 8inch(s) X 7.5inch(s)	ROMAC	CL1-9.40X7.5	35	EA					\$110.07	\$3,852.45		
293	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 8inch(s)x15inch(s)8inch(s) cast iron pipes=OD of 9.05inch(s)	Ford	F1-939-15	50	EA	\$198.96	\$9,948.00	\$207.00	\$10,350.00			\$167.78	\$8,389.00
293 ALT1	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE 8inch(s)x15inch(s)8inch(s) cast iron pipes=OD of 9.05inch(s)	ROMAC	CL1-9.40X15	50	EA					\$213.92	\$10,696.00		
294	CLAMP, FULL CIRCLE RPR ,12inch(s)X15 ROMAX OD 14.00-14.40	Romac	171-145015000	5	EA	\$430.30	\$2,151.50	\$316.00	\$1,580.00			\$326.39	\$1,631.95
295	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE RPR 12inch(s)X12inch(s)^ ROMAC CL1-1450-12	Romac	171-145012000	5	EA	\$345.52	\$1,727.60	\$254.00	\$1,270.00			\$261.74	\$1,308.70
296	CLAMP FULL CIRCLE RPR 12inch(s)X12inch(s)^ W/ 1inch(s) CC OUTLET	Romac	171-145012410	5	EA	\$394.35	\$1,971.75	\$290.00	\$1,450.00			\$299.12	\$1,495.60
297	CLAMP, 14inch(s) TRANS, RPR LONG + FORD F2-1700-72 20inch(s) L	Ford	F2-1700-20	15	EA	\$745.68	\$11,185.20	\$819.50	\$12,292.50			\$844.17	\$12,662.55
298	CLAMP, 14inch(s) TRANS, RPR SHORT + FORD F2-1700-32 10inch(s) L	Ford	F2-1700-10	15	EA	\$372.00	\$5,580.00	\$495.00	\$7,425.00			\$510.10	\$7,651.50
299	CLAMP, 18inch(s) TRANSITE, REPAIR + FORD F2-2145-75 20inch(s) L	Ford	F2-2145-20	15	EA	\$846.05	\$12,690.75	\$901.07	\$13,516.05			\$942.29	\$14,134.35
300	CLAMP, LEAK 2inch(s) X 6inch(s)	Smithblair	229-00023807-000	1	EA	\$64.68	\$64.68	\$122.00	\$122.00			\$66.23	\$66.23
301	CLAMP, REPAIR, 1 1/2inch(s)	Smith Blair	245-000-19003-000	5	EA	\$8.96	\$44.80	\$47.00	\$235.00			\$9.17	\$45.85
302	CLAMP, REPAIR, 1/2inch(s)	Smith Blair	245-0008406-000	5	EA	\$13.45	\$67.25	\$89.00	\$445.00			\$13.77	\$68.85
303	CLAMP, REPAIR, 1inch(s)	PowerSeal	3151W	15	EA	\$8.12	\$121.80	\$45.00	\$675.00			\$18.95	\$284.25
303 ALT1	CLAMP, REPAIR, 1inch(s)	SMITH-BLAIR	24500013203000	15	EA					\$8.31	\$124.65		
304	CLAMP, REPAIR, 2inch(s)	PowerSeal	3151W	5	EA	\$9.79	\$48.95	\$52.00	\$260.00			\$21.05	\$105.25
304 ALT1	CLAMP, REPAIR, 2inch(s)	SMITH-BLAIR	24500023806000	5	EA					\$18.56	\$92.80		
305	CLAMP, REPAIR, 3/4inch(s)	PowerSeal	3151W	10	EA	\$7.43	\$74.30	\$43.00	\$430.00			\$15.79	\$157.90
305 ALT1	CLAMP, REPAIR, 3/4inch(s)	SMITH-BLAIR	24500010503000	10	EA					\$7.60	\$76.00		
306	CLAMP, TAP 2inch(s)X1inch(s) TAP	PowerSeal	3131020080AD	5	EA	\$85.95	\$429.75	\$90.82	\$454.10			\$117.89	\$589.45
306 ALT1	CLAMP, TAP 2inch(s)X1inch(s) TAP	SMITH-BLAIR	2380002387009	5	EA					\$95.41	\$477.05		
307	CLAMP, TAP S.S.6inch(s)X1inch(s) TAP	Smith Blair	239-00069007-009	5	EA	\$161.07	\$805.35	\$127.00	\$635.00			\$164.93	\$824.65
308	CLAMP, TAP S.S.8inch(s)X1inch(s) TAP	Smith Blair	239-00090507009	5	EA	\$177.39	\$886.95	\$143.00	\$715.00			\$181.64	\$908.20
309	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					42.0%		10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section I Total:						\$100,095.68		\$105,309.65		\$106,579.63		\$88,479.42	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					26.52		25.21		24.91		30.00	
Total Score:						94.52		88.21		87.91		87.00	

					Primary		Secondary						
					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
310	SECTION J: FLANGE PKGS/MJ GLAND PKGS, MEG-A-LUG GLAND PACKS ; Flange hardware sets shall be hex bolts conforming to ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11-7 standards. ; Mechanical Joint hardware sets shall be T-bolts conforming to ANSI/AWWA C111/A21.11-7 standards.												
311	BOLT/GASKET SET-12inch(s) FLANGE PK	White Rhino	BNGFP-12	10	EA	\$48.61	\$486.10	\$26.96	\$269.60			\$28.06	\$280.60
311 ALT1	BOLT/GASKET SET-12inch(s) FLANGE PK	SIGMA	FGP08-12	10	EA					\$52.13	\$521.30		
312	BOLT/GASKET SET-4inch(s) FLANGE PK	White Rhino	BNGFP-4	10	EA	\$11.51	\$115.10	\$9.95	\$99.50			\$10.40	\$104.00
312 ALT1	BOLT/GASKET SET-4inch(s) FLANGE PK	SIGMA	FGP08-04	10	EA					\$12.52	\$125.20		
313	BOLT/GASKET SET-6inch(s) FLANGE PK	White Rhino	BNGFP-6	70	EA	\$17.48	\$1,223.60	\$13.66	\$956.20			\$14.00	\$980.00
313 ALT1	BOLT/GASKET SET-6inch(s) FLANGE PK	SIGMA	FGP08-06	70	EA					\$19.26	\$1,348.20		
314	BOLT/GASKET SET-8inch(s) FLANGE PK	White Rhino	BNGFP-8	35	EA	\$25.33	\$886.55	\$15.70	\$549.50			\$16.41	\$574.35
314 ALT1	BOLT/GASKET SET-8inch(s) FLANGE PK	SIGMA	FGP08-08	35	EA					\$21.93	\$767.55		
315	GASKET FULLFACE RED RUB 4	White Rhino		5	EA	\$2.20	\$11.00	\$1.88	\$9.40			\$1.94	\$9.70
315 ALT1	GASKET FULLFACE RED RUB 4	SIGMA	FG08-04	5	EA					\$2.93	\$14.65		
316	GASKET FULLFACE RED RUB 8	White Rhino		5	EA	\$3.85	\$19.25	\$3.21	\$16.05			\$3.36	\$16.80
316 ALT1	GASKET FULLFACE RED RUB 8	SIGMA	FG08-08	5	EA					\$6.06	\$30.30		
317	GASKET, METER 1.5inch(s) X 1/8inch(s) OVAL BLK RUBBER 2-BOLT, WHITE RHINO	White Rhino		85	EA	\$0.73	\$62.05	\$1.19	\$101.15	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$1.30	\$110.50
318	GASKET, METER 2inch(s) X 1/8inch(s) OVAL BLK RUBBER 2-BOLT, WHITE RHINO	White Rhino		275	EA	\$0.85	\$233.75	\$1.60	\$440.00	\$2.50	\$687.50	\$1.75	\$481.25
319	GLAND KIT M.J. 12inch(s)	Tyler/STAR	MJ-12	5	EA	\$76.85	\$384.25	\$107.80	\$539.00	\$115.41	\$577.05	\$115.41	\$577.05
320	GLAND KIT M.J. 10inch(s)	Tyler/STAR	MJ-10	5	EA	\$74.68	\$373.40	\$83.41	\$417.05	\$89.29	\$446.45	\$89.29	\$446.45
321	GLAND KIT M.J. 3inch(s)	Tyler/STAR	MJ-3	10	EA	\$26.83	\$268.30	\$24.40	\$244.00	\$26.12	\$261.20	\$26.12	\$261.20
322	GLAND KIT M.J. 4inch(s)	Tyler/STAR	MJ-4	10	EA	\$34.80	\$348.00	\$34.62	\$346.20	\$37.07	\$370.70	\$37.07	\$370.70
323	GLAND KIT M.J. 6inch(s)	Tyler/STAR	MJ-6	30	EA	\$47.13	\$1,413.90	\$51.93	\$1,557.90	\$55.60	\$1,668.00	\$55.60	\$1,668.00
324	GLAND KIT M.J. 8inch(s)	Tyler/STAR	MJ-8	30	EA	\$52.20	\$1,566.00	\$69.24	\$2,077.20	\$74.13	\$2,223.90	\$74.13	\$2,223.90
325	GLAND LESS KIT M.J. 12inch(s) REG ACC SET L/GLAND	Tyler/STAR	BLT-GSK-12	5	EA	\$47.13	\$235.65	\$48.79	\$243.95	\$52.23	\$261.15	\$52.23	\$261.15
326	GLAND LESS KIT M.J. 6inch(s) REG ACC SET L/GLAND	Tyler/STAR	BLT-GSK-6	20	EA	\$30.45	\$609.00	\$31.48	\$629.60	\$33.70	\$674.00	\$33.70	\$674.00
327	GLAND LESS KIT M.J. 8inch(s) REG ACC SET L/GLAND	Tyler/STAR	BLT-GSK-8	10	EA	\$34.80	\$348.00	\$35.42	\$354.20	\$135.50	\$1,355.00	\$38.76	\$387.60
328	MACRO COUPLING, XL, DI, 12 ROMAC OR EQUAL, 13.15-14.40	Romac	260-1440851	5	EA	\$735.84	\$3,679.20	\$717.17	\$3,585.85	\$735.84	\$3,679.20	\$821.04	\$4,105.20
329	HYMAX GRIP COUPLING 10inch(s)	Hymax	890-56-10270-16	20	EA	\$637.83	\$12,756.60	\$615.43	\$12,308.60	\$815.28	\$16,305.60	\$658.41	\$13,168.20
330	HYMAX GRIP COUPLING 12inch(s)	Hymax	890-56-12322-16	20	EA	\$750.93	\$15,018.60	\$724.55	\$14,491.00	\$959.86	\$19,197.20	\$775.15	\$15,503.00
331	HYMAX GRIP COUPLING 6inch(s)	Hymax	890-56-06165-16	20	EA	\$389.05	\$7,781.00	\$375.39	\$7,507.80	\$497.28	\$9,945.60	\$401.61	\$8,032.20
332	HYMAX GRIP COUPLING 8inch(s)	Hymax	890-56-08216-16	20	EA	\$502.48	\$10,049.60	\$484.83	\$9,696.60	\$642.27	\$12,845.40	\$513.17	\$10,263.40
333	MACRO COUPLING, XL, DI, 10inch(s) ROMAC , 11.00inch(s)-11.65inch(s)	Romac	260-1220851	20	EA	\$558.92	\$11,178.40	\$544.74	\$10,894.80	\$558.91	\$11,178.20	\$623.63	\$12,472.60
334	MACRO COUPLING, XL, DI, 4inch(s)	Romac	260-0560851	20	EA	\$270.42	\$5,408.40	\$263.56	\$5,271.20	\$270.41	\$5,408.20	\$301.73	\$6,034.60
335	MACRO COUPLING, XL, DI, 6inch(s) ROMAC , 6.62-7.40	Romac	260-0760851	20	EA	\$356.87	\$7,137.40	\$347.81	\$6,956.20	\$356.86	\$7,137.20	\$398.18	\$7,963.60
336	MACRO COUPLING, XL, DI, 8inch(s) ROMAC, 8.63-9.57	Romac	260-0975851	20	EA	\$404.12	\$8,082.40	\$393.86	\$7,877.20	\$404.11	\$8,082.20	\$450.91	\$9,018.20
337	MEG-A-LUG GLAND KIT 10inch(s) DOUBLE DUTY DI PIPE & C900	Tyler Union	TufGrip-TDW-10	10	EA	\$129.86	\$1,298.60	\$126.56	\$1,265.60	\$135.50	\$1,355.00	\$135.50	\$1,355.00
338	MEG-A-LUG GLAND KIT 12inch(s) 2012PV/STARGRIP 4000,C-900	Tyler Union	TufGrip-TDW-12	225	EA	\$186.88	\$42,048.00	\$182.14	\$40,981.50	\$195.00	\$43,875.00	\$195.00	\$43,875.00
339	MEG-A-LUG GLAND KIT 16inch(s) DI EBBA, CL52	Tyler Union	TufGrip-TDW-16	20	EA	\$290.38	\$5,807.60	\$283.01	\$5,660.20	\$303.00	\$6,060.00	\$303.00	\$6,060.00
340	MEG-A-LUG GLAND KIT 4inch(s) C-900 2004PV / 200VPEC / E2004PEC	Tyler Union	TufGrip-TDW-4	45	EA	\$61.35	\$2,760.75	\$59.78	\$2,690.10	\$64.00	\$2,880.00	\$64.00	\$2,880.00
341	MEG-A-LUG GLAND KIT 6inch(s) C-900 HUGHES # 2006PEC/STARGRIP 4000	Tyler Union	TufGrip-TDW-6	410	EA	\$78.10	\$32,021.00	\$76.13	\$31,213.30	\$81.50	\$33,415.00	\$806.62	\$330,714.20
342	MEG-A-LUG GLAND KIT 8inch(s) C-900 IND#E2008PTC/STARGRIP 4000	Tyler Union	TufGrip-TDW-8	325	EA	\$104.94	\$34,105.50	\$102.28	\$33,241.00	\$109.50	\$35,587.50	\$108.32	\$35,204.00
343	MEGA FLANGE, REST ADAPT 3inch(s)	EBBA	2103	10	EA	\$76.21	\$762.10	\$72.74	\$727.40			\$80.00	\$800.00
343 ALT1	MEGA FLANGE, REST ADAPT 3inch(s)	ROMAC	RFCA - 3.96	10	EA					\$211.20	\$2,112.00		
344	MEGA FLANGE, REST ADAPT 4inch(s)	EBBA	2104	10	EA	\$97.56	\$975.60	\$93.11	\$931.10			\$102.00	\$1,020.00
344 ALT1	MEGA FLANGE, REST ADAPT 4inch(s)	ROMAC	RFCA - 4.80	10	EA					\$266.19	\$2,661.90		
345	MEGA FLANGE, REST ADAPT 6inch(s)	EBBA	2106	10	EA	\$140.27	\$1,402.70	\$136.72	\$1,367.20			\$150.00	\$1,500.00
345 ALT1	MEGA FLANGE, REST ADAPT 6inch(s)	ROMAC	RFCA - 6.90	10	EA					\$348.50	\$3,485.00		
346	O-RING, VITON 1	Spears	V-215	10	EA	\$16.63	\$166.30	\$24.71	\$247.10	No Bid	\$247.10	\$18.00	\$180.00
347	O-RING, VITON 2	Spears	V-330	10	EA	\$25.34	\$253.40	\$16.21	\$162.10	No Bid	\$280.00	\$28.00	\$280.00
348	PLUG, GRIPPER MECH 3	Cherne	270-237	30	EA	\$9.68	\$290.40	\$5.67	\$170.10	\$6.25	\$187.50	\$6.50	\$195.00
349	PLUG, GRIPPER MECH 4	Cherne	270-296	100	EA	\$11.37	\$1,137.00	\$6.96	\$696.00	\$7.35	\$735.00	\$8.00	\$800.00
350	PLUG, GRIPPER MECH 6	Cherne	270-261	30	EA	\$30.83	\$924.90	\$18.82	\$564.60	\$28.70	\$861.00	\$21.00	\$630.00
351	PLUG, GRIPPER MECH 8inch(s)	Cherne	270-288	20	EA	\$58.66	\$1,173.20	\$32.76	\$655.20	\$41.58	\$831.60	\$36.00	\$720.00
352	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					40.0%		10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section J Total:						\$214,802.55		\$208,012.25		\$239,854.55		\$522,201.45	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					29.05		30.00		26.02		11.95	
Total Score:						97.05		93.00		89.02		68.95	

						Primary		Secondary		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Unit		Unit	
Line #	Description	Mfrgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
353	SECTION K: BRASS TAPPING SADDLES All water service saddles shall conform to ANSI/AWWA C800 standards. Unless otherwise noted in the line detail all water service saddles shall be sized for ductile iron pipe and have an AWWA tapered (CC) outlet.												
354	SADDLE TAP,BRAS,6inch(s)X1inch(s)	FORD	202B-750-CC4	40	EA	\$128.66	\$5,146.40	\$107.72	\$4,308.80			\$120.35	\$4,814.00
354 ALT1		AY MCDONALD	3825 4148-008	40	EA					\$120.34	\$4,813.60		
355	SADDLE TAP,BRASS,4inch(s)X1inch(s)	FORD	202B-540-CC4	5	EA	\$115.43	\$577.15	\$91.47	\$457.35			\$104.45	\$522.25
355 ALT1	SADDLE TAP,BRASS,4inch(s)X1inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	3825 4148-002	5	EA					\$102.17	\$510.85		
356	SADDLE TAP,BRASS,4inch(s)X2inch(s)	FORD	202B-540-CC7	5	EA	\$146.55	\$732.75	\$116.18	\$580.90			\$132.59	\$662.95
356 ALT1	SADDLE TAP,BRASS,4inch(s)X2inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	3825 4148-004	5	EA					\$129.71	\$648.55		
357	SADDLE TAP,BRASS,8inch(s)X1inch(s)	FORD	202B-962-CC4	185	EA	\$159.23	\$29,457.55	\$133.37	\$24,673.45			\$148.95	\$27,555.75
357 ALT1	SADDLE TAP,BRASS,8inch(s)X1inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	3825 4148-014	185	EA					\$148.95	\$27,555.75		
358	SADDLE,TAP,10inch(s)X1inch(s) BRASS	FORD	202B-1212-CC4	5	EA	\$208.48	\$1,042.40	\$165.22	\$826.10			\$188.64	\$943.20
358 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,10inch(s)X1inch(s) BRASS	AY MCDONALD	3825 4148-034	5	EA					\$184.54	\$922.70		
359	SADDLE,TAP,12inch(s)X1inch(s) BRASS	FORD	202B-1438-CC4	60	EA	\$230.85	\$13,851.00	\$193.40	\$11,604.00			\$213.63	\$12,817.80
359 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,12inch(s)X1inch(s) BRASS	AY MC DONALD	3825 4148-020	60	EA					\$215.96	\$12,957.60		
360	SADDLE,TAP,12inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS	FORD	202B-1438-CC7	45	EA	\$265.07	\$11,928.15	\$222.12	\$9,995.40			\$247.87	\$11,154.15
360 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,12inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS	AY MC DONALD	3825 4148-022	45	EA					\$247.97	\$11,158.65		
361	SADDLE,TAP,16inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS	FORD	202B-1840-CC7	5	EA	\$418.23	\$2,091.15	\$572.13	\$2,860.65			\$370.41	\$1,852.05
361 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,16inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS	AY MC DONALD	3825A 4148-209	5	EA					\$370.41	\$1,852.05		
362	SADDLE,TAP,8inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS	FORD	202B-962-CC7	15	EA	\$182.49	\$2,737.35	\$153.01	\$2,295.15			\$170.72	\$2,560.80
362 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,8inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS	AY MC DONALD	3825 4148-016	15	EA					\$170.72	\$2,560.80		
363	SADDLE,TAP,BRASS,6inch(s)X2inch(s)	FORD	202B-750-CC7	15	EA	\$170.81	\$2,562.15	\$135.41	\$2,031.15			\$151.18	\$2,267.70
363 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,BRASS,6inch(s)X2inch(s)	AY MC DONALD	3825 4148-010	15	EA					\$151.18	\$2,267.70		
364	SADDLE,TAP,16inch(s)X1inch(s) BRASS +	FORD	202B-1840-CC4	2	EA	\$418.23	\$836.46	\$490.41	\$980.82			\$366.43	\$732.86
364 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,16inch(s)X1inch(s) BRASS +	AY MC DONALD	3825A 4148-205	2	EA					\$370.41	\$740.82		
365	SADDLE,TAP,20inch(s)X1inch(s) BRASS +	FORD	202B-2220-CC4	2	EA	\$495.91	\$991.82	\$652.97	\$1,305.94			\$439.21	\$878.42
365 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,20inch(s)X1inch(s) BRASS +	AY MC DONALD	3825A 4148-248	2	EA					\$439.21	\$878.42		
366	SADDLE,TAP,20inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS +	FORD	202B-2220-CC7	2	EA	\$625.76	\$1,251.52	\$652.97	\$1,305.94			\$448.96	\$897.92
366 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,20inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS +	AY MC DONALD	3825A 4148-244	2	EA					\$439.21	\$878.42		
367	SADDLE,TAP,10inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS	FORD	202B-1212-CC7	1	EA	\$269.84	\$269.84	\$194.93	\$194.93			\$222.49	\$222.49
367 ALT1	SADDLE,TAP,10inch(s)X2inch(s) BRASS	AY MC DONALD	4148-039	1	EA					\$217.65	\$217.65		
368	SADDLE, TAP, BRASS, 18inch(s)X2	FORD	202B-2050-IP7	1	EA	\$528.93	\$528.93	\$634.70	\$634.70			\$436.41	\$436.41
368 ALT1	SADDLE, TAP, BRASS, 18inch(s)X2	AY MC DONALD	3826 4148-237	1	EA					\$426.92	\$426.92		
369	SADDLE, TAP, BRASS, 24inch(s)X1inch(s)	FORD	202B-2650-CC4	1	EA	\$724.54	\$724.54	\$765.92	\$765.92			\$492.96	\$492.96
369 ALT1	SADDLE, TAP, BRASS, 24inch(s)X1inch(s)	AY MC DONALD	3825B 4148-272	1	EA					\$482.94	\$482.94		
370	SADDLE,TAP,16inch(s)X1inch(s) CONC CYLWITH 16inch(s)X 24inch(s) DIAPER	Smith Blair	36200198809000	1	EA	\$284.89	\$284.89	\$168.80	\$168.80	\$290.96	\$290.96	\$404.26	\$404.26
371	SADDLE,TAP,16inch(s)X2inch(s) CONC CYLWITH 16inch(s)X 24inch(s) DIAPER	Smith Blair	362001198815000	1	EA	\$284.89	\$284.89	\$168.80	\$168.80	\$290.96	\$290.96	\$404.26	\$404.26
372	SADDLE,TAP 20inch(s)X1inch(s) CONCRTE CYLWITH 16inch(s)X 24inch(s) DIAPER	Smith Blair	36224309000	1	EA	\$325.19	\$325.19	\$192.68	\$192.68	\$332.11	\$332.11	\$461.46	\$461.46
373	SADDLE,TAP 20inch(s)X2inch(s) CONCRTE CYLWITH 16inch(s)X 24inch(s) DIAPER	Smith Blair	362243815000	1	EA	\$325.19	\$325.19	\$192.68	\$192.68	\$332.11	\$332.11	\$461.46	\$461.46
374	SADDLE, WYE FLEXIBLE 4inch(s)	Femco	TSW-4	125	EA	\$63.15	\$7,893.75	\$49.97	\$6,246.25	\$55.93	\$6,991.25	\$52.50	\$6,562.50
375	SADDLE, WYE FLEXIBLE 6inch(s)	Femco	TSW-6	25	EA	\$80.17	\$2,004.25	\$64.14	\$1,603.50	\$72.88	\$1,822.00	\$71.26	\$1,781.50
376	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					42.0%		10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section K Total:						\$85,847.32		\$73,393.91		\$78,932.81		\$78,887.15	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					25.65		30.00		27.89		27.91	
Total Score:						93.65		93.00		90.89		84.91	

						Primary		Secondary		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP					
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
377	SECTION L: STAINLESS STEEL TAPPING SLEEVES Romac, Smith Blair, and Power Seal Brands Only - NO FORD												
378	SLEEVE, TAPPING 4inch(s)X4inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-5.00 X 4-SS FLG	10	EA	\$989.39	\$9,893.90	\$827.00	\$8,270.00	\$858.69	\$8,586.90	\$989.39	\$9,893.90
379	SLEEVE, TAPPING 6X6 SS FLG	Romac	SSTIII-7.30 X 6-SS FLG	10	EA	\$1,019.98	\$10,199.80	\$852.00	\$8,520.00	\$885.23	\$8,852.30	\$1,019.98	\$10,199.80
380	SLEEVE, TAPPING 8inch(s)X4inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-9.45 X 4-SS FLG	10	EA	\$1,014.16	\$10,141.60	\$847.00	\$8,470.00	\$880.19	\$8,801.90	\$1,014.16	\$10,141.60
381	SLEEVE, TAPPING 8inch(s)X6inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-9.45 X 6-SS FLG	15	EA	\$1,097.22	\$16,458.30	\$917.00	\$13,755.00	\$952.28	\$14,284.20	\$1,097.22	\$16,458.30
382	SLEEVE, TAPPING 8inch(s)X 8inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-9.45 X 8-SS FLG	10	EA	\$1,342.02	\$13,420.20	\$1,121.00	\$11,210.00	\$1,161.74	\$11,617.40	\$1,342.02	\$13,420.20
383	SLEEVE, TAPPING 10inch(s)X6inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-11.45 X 6-SS FLG	5	EA	\$1,178.81	\$5,894.05	\$985.00	\$4,925.00	\$1,023.10	\$5,115.50	\$1,178.81	\$5,894.05
384	SLEEVE, TAPPING 10inch(s)X8inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-11.45 X 8-SS FLG	10	EA	\$1,546.00	\$15,460.00	\$1,292.00	\$12,920.00	\$1,341.78	\$13,417.80	\$1,546.00	\$15,460.00
385	SLEEVE, TAPPING 10inch(s)X10inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-11.45 X 10-SS FLG	5	EA	\$2,262.92	\$11,314.60	\$1,891.00	\$9,455.00	\$1,963.99	\$9,819.95	\$2,262.92	\$11,314.60
386	SLEEVE, TAPPING 12inch(s)X4inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-13.56 X 4-SS FLG	5	EA	\$1,308.49	\$6,542.45	\$1,093.00	\$5,465.00	\$1,135.64	\$5,678.20	\$1,308.49	\$6,542.45
387	SLEEVE, TAPPING 12inch(s)X6inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-13.56 X 6-SS FLG	10	EA	\$1,448.37	\$14,483.70	\$1,210.00	\$12,100.00	\$1,257.64	\$12,576.40	\$1,448.37	\$14,483.70
388	SLEEVE, TAPPING 12inch(s)X8inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-13.56 X 8-SS FLG	10	EA	\$1,766.10	\$17,661.00	\$1,476.00	\$14,760.00	\$1,532.80	\$15,328.00	\$1,766.09	\$17,660.90
389	SLEEVE TAPPING 12inch(s)X12inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-13.56 X 12-SS FLG	5	EA	\$2,561.60	\$12,808.00	\$2,141.00	\$10,705.00	\$2,223.21	\$11,116.05	\$2,561.60	\$12,808.00
390	SLEEVE, TAPPING 16inch(s)X6inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-17.80 X 6-SS FLG	5	EA	\$2,096.80	\$10,484.00	\$1,752.00	\$8,760.00	\$1,819.81	\$9,099.05	\$2,096.80	\$10,484.00
391	TAPPING SLEEVE, 16inch(s)X8inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-17.80 X 8-SS FLG	5	EA	\$2,278.95	\$11,394.75	\$1,904.00	\$9,520.00	\$1,977.90	\$9,889.50	\$2,278.95	\$11,394.75
392	SLEEVE, TAPPING 16inch(s)X12inch(s) SS FL	Romac	SSTIII-17.80 X 12-SS FLG	5	EA	\$3,124.05	\$15,620.25	\$2,611.00	\$13,055.00	\$2,711.38	\$13,556.90	\$3,124.05	\$15,620.25
393	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					45.0%		10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section L Total:						\$181,776.60		\$151,890.00		\$157,740.05		\$181,776.50	

Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					25.07		30.00		28.89		25.07	
Total Score:						93.07		93.00		91.89		82.07	

					Primary		Secondary		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Unit		Unit	
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.											
394	SECTION M: GATE VALVES, BALL VALVES, STOPS ; Acceptable water service valve manufacturers are: Mueller, Ford, MacDonald, Jones.											
395	ANGLE BALL VALVE 2inch(s), FLNG-PJ	Mueller	P24276-550N	40 EA	\$243.10	\$9,724.00	\$237.49	\$9,499.60			\$379.02	\$15,160.80
395 ALT1	ANGLE BALL VALVE 2inch(s), FLNG-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74602B-22 5149-224	40 EA					\$387.80	\$15,512.00		
396	STOP, ANGLE METER 1inch(s) I.P.	Mueller	H14265-330N	20 EA	\$44.96	\$899.20	\$44.28	\$885.60			\$54.29	\$1,085.80
396 ALT1	STOP, ANGLE METER 1inch(s) I.P.	AY MCDONALD	74604 5124-148	20 EA					\$55.47	\$1,109.40		
397	STOP, ANGLE METER 1inch(s) P.J.	Ford	BA43-44W-NL	300 EA	\$122.49	\$36,747.00	\$114.80	\$34,440.00			\$128.25	\$38,475.00
397 ALT1	STOP, ANGLE METER 1inch(s) P.J.	AY MCDONALD	74602B-22 5133-162	300 EA					\$132.43	\$39,729.00		
398	STOP, ANGLE METER 3/4inch(s) I.P	Mueller	H14265-215N	35 EA	\$29.34	\$1,026.90	\$28.90	\$1,011.50			\$35.41	\$1,239.35
398 ALT1	STOP, ANGLE METER 3/4inch(s) I.P	AY MCDONALD	74604 5124-147	35 EA					\$36.18	\$1,266.30		
399	STOP, ANGLE METER 3/4inch(s) P.J.	Mueller	H14258-215N	30 EA	\$39.36	\$1,180.80	\$38.77	\$1,163.10			\$45.30	\$1,359.00
399 ALT1	STOP, ANGLE METER 3/4inch(s) P.J.	AY MCDONALD	74602Q 5182-356	30 EA					\$46.28	\$1,388.40		
400	STOP, ANGLE METER 3/4inch(s)X1inch(s) P.J	Ford	KV43-332W	15 EA	\$50.28	\$754.20	\$38.77	\$581.55			\$45.30	\$679.50
400 ALT1	STOP, ANGLE METER 3/4inch(s)X1inch(s) P.J	AY MCDONALD	74602-22 5140-101	15 EA					\$46.28	\$694.20		
401	STOP, CORP. 1inch(s)PJ W/LOCKNUT	Ford	F1000-4-NL	350 EA	\$53.20	\$18,620.00	\$49.38	\$17,283.00			\$55.72	\$19,502.00
401 ALT1	STOP, CORP. 1inch(s)PJ W/LOCKNUT	AY MCDONALD	74701-22 5141-130	350 EA					\$57.53	\$20,135.50		
402	STOP, CORP. 2inch(s) (CC x FIP)	Ford	F1600-7-NL	50 EA	\$249.72	\$12,486.00	\$218.94	\$10,947.00	No Bid	\$14,113.00	\$282.26	\$14,113.00
403	STOP, CORP. 2inch(s) (CC x CTS PJ)	Ford	FB1000-7-NL	30 EA	\$253.65	\$7,609.50	\$231.45	\$6,943.50			\$282.26	\$8,467.80
403 ALT1	STOP, CORP. 2inch(s) (CC x CTS PJ)	AY MCDONALD	74101B-22 5133-438	30 EA					\$280.60	\$8,418.00		
404	STOP, CORP. 3/4inch(s) CC-PJ	Mueller	P15008-250N	15 EA	\$33.10	\$496.50	\$32.60	\$489.00			\$36.83	\$552.45
404 ALT1	STOP, CORP. 3/4inch(s) CC-PJ	AY MCDONALD	74701-22 5140-107	15 EA					\$38.03	\$570.45		
405	STOP, CURB 1inch(s) I-I	Mueller	B20200-330N	20 EA	\$84.01	\$1,680.20	\$82.74	\$1,654.80			\$92.45	\$1,849.00
405 ALT1	STOP, CURB 1inch(s) I-I	AY MCDONALD	76101W 5139-113	20 EA					\$95.47	\$1,909.40		
406	STOP, CURB 1inch(s) PJ-IP	Mueller	P25170-330N	145 EA	\$93.55	\$13,564.75	\$92.13	\$13,358.85			\$102.93	\$14,924.85
406 ALT1	STOP, CURB 1inch(s) PJ-IP	AY MCDONALD	76102W-22 5139-117	145 EA					\$106.28	\$15,410.60		
407	STOP, CURB 3/4inch(s) I-I	Mueller	B20200-250N	25 EA	\$54.85	\$1,371.25	\$54.02	\$1,350.50			\$60.33	\$1,508.25
407 ALT1	STOP, CURB 3/4inch(s) I-I	AY MCDONALD	76101W 5139-112	25 EA					\$62.79	\$1,569.75		
408	STOP, CURB. 3/4inch(s) PJ-I	Ford	B41-333W	100 EA	\$64.80	\$6,480.00	\$60.78	\$6,078.00			\$67.83	\$6,783.00
408 ALT1	STOP, CURB. 3/4inch(s) PJ-I	AY MC DONALD	76102W-22 5139-120	100 EA					\$70.04	\$7,004.00		
409	VALVE FL-MJ 12inch(s) NON THREADED	Mueller	A2361-19-12 OL	5 EA	\$2,307.73	\$11,538.65	\$2,272.59	\$11,362.95			No Bid	\$12,621.35
409 ALT1	VALVE FL-MJ 12inch(s) NON THREADED	M7H	4702GVMJFL12	5 EA					\$2,524.27	\$12,621.35		
410	VALVE FL-MJ 6inch(s)	Mueller	A2361-19-6 OL	60 EA	\$769.72	\$46,183.20	\$758.00	\$45,480.00			No Bid	\$50,508.00
410 ALT1	VALVE FL-MJ 6inch(s)	M&H	4702GVMJFL06	60 EA					\$841.80	\$50,508.00		
411	VALVE FL-MJ 8inch(s)	Mueller	A2361-19-8 OL	20 EA	\$1,202.80	\$24,056.00	\$1,184.49	\$23,689.80			No Bid	\$27,536.00
411 ALT1	VALVE FL-MJ 8inch(s)	M&H	4702GVMJFL08	20 EA					\$1,376.80	\$27,536.00		
412	VALVE GATE FL 4inch(s) W/NUT	Mueller	A2361-6-4 OL	3 EA	\$597.94	\$1,793.82	\$588.84	\$1,766.52			No Bid	\$1,962.12
412 ALT1	VALVE GATE FL 4inch(s) W/NUT	M&H	4702GVFLFL04	3 EA					\$654.04	\$1,962.12		
413	VALVE GATE FL 4inch(s) W/WHEEL	Mueller	A2361-6-4 HW OL	3 EA	\$597.94	\$1,793.82	\$588.84	\$1,766.52			No Bid	\$1,962.12
413 ALT1	VALVE GATE FL 4inch(s) W/WHEEL	M&H	4702GVFLFL04HW	3 EA					\$654.04	\$1,962.12		
414	VALVE GATE FL 8inch(s) W/O ACCESS	Mueller	A2361-6-8 OL	20 EA	\$1,249.08	\$24,981.60	\$1,230.07	\$24,601.40			No Bid	\$27,323.20
414 ALT1	VALVE GATE FL 8inch(s) W/O ACCESS	M&H	4702GVFLFL08	20 EA					\$1,366.16	\$27,323.20		
415	VALVE GATE FL X MJ 16inch(s)	Mueller	A2361-19-16 OL	2 EA	\$8,107.29	\$16,214.58	\$7,983.83	\$15,967.66			No Bid	\$17,187.30
415 ALT1	VALVE GATE FL X MJ 16inch(s)	M&H	4702GVMJFL16	2 EA					\$8,593.65	\$17,187.30		
416	VALVE GATE FL X MJ 4inch(s) L/ACC	Mueller	A2361-19-4 OL	3 EA	\$575.78	\$1,727.34	\$567.02	\$1,701.06			No Bid	\$1,889.40
416 ALT1	VALVE GATE FL X MJ 4inch(s) L/ACC	M&H	4702GVMJFL04	3 EA					\$629.80	\$1,889.40		
417	VALVE GATE 2inch(s)W/NUT I-I,THREAD	Mueller	A2362-8-2 OL	5 EA	\$368.37	\$1,841.85	\$362.77	\$1,813.85			No Bid	\$2,012.85
417 ALT1	VALVE GATE 2inch(s)W/NUT I-I,THREAD	M&H	470033002	5 EA					\$402.57	\$2,012.85		
418	VALVE GATE 1 1/2inch(s)	Nibco	T113-1-1/2	20 EA	\$123.61	\$2,472.20	\$166.57	\$3,331.40	No Bid	\$3,331.40	\$114.52	\$2,290.40
419	VALVE GATE 2inch(s)-BRASS NIBCO	Nibco	T113-2	15 EA	\$148.67	\$2,230.05	\$200.34	\$3,005.10	No Bid	\$3,005.10	\$137.75	\$2,066.25
420	VALVE GATE FL. 3inch(s) W/WHEEL	Mueller	A2361-19-3 OL	5 EA	\$535.08	\$2,675.40	\$526.94	\$2,634.70			No Bid	\$3,015.80
420 ALT1	VALVE GATE FL. 3inch(s) W/WHEEL	M&H	4702GVFLFL03HW	5 EA					\$603.16	\$3,015.80		
421	VALVE GATE MJ 16inch(s) W/O ACCESS	Mueller	A2361-23-16 OL	10 EA	\$8,107.29	\$81,072.90	\$7,983.83	\$79,838.30			No Bid	\$85,936.50
421 ALT1	VALVE GATE MJ 16inch(s) W/O ACCESS	M&H	4702GVMJMJ16	10 EA					\$8,593.65	\$85,936.50		
422	VALVE GATE MJ 12inch(s) W/O ACCESS	Mueller	A2361-23-12 OL	20 EA	\$2,418.67	\$48,373.40	\$2,381.84	\$47,636.80			No Bid	\$54,546.20
422 ALT1	VALVE GATE MJ 12inch(s) W/O ACCESS	M&H	4702GVMJMJ12	20 EA					\$2,727.31	\$54,546.20		
423	VALVE GATE MJ 4inch(s) W/O ACCESS	Mueller	A2361-23-4 OL	10 EA	\$603.46	\$6,034.60	\$594.28	\$5,942.80			No Bid	\$6,596.80
423 ALT1	VALVE GATE MJ 4inch(s) W/O ACCESS	M&H	4702GVMJMJ04	10 EA					\$659.68	\$6,596.80		
424	VALVE GATE MJ 6inch(s) W/O ACCESS	Mueller	A2361-23-6 OL	45 EA	\$769.72	\$34,637.40	\$758.00	\$34,110.00			No Bid	\$37,881.00
424 ALT1	VALVE GATE MJ 6inch(s) W/O ACCESS	M&H	4702GVMJMJ06	45 EA					\$841.80	\$37,881.00		
425	VALVE GATE MJ 8inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	Mueller	A2361-23-8 OL	35 EA	\$1,225.92	\$42,907.20	\$1,207.25	\$42,253.75			No Bid	\$46,927.65
425 ALT1	VALVE GATE MJ 8inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	M&H	4702MJGVJMJMJ08	35 EA					\$1,340.79	\$46,927.65		
426	VALVE, BALL 1 1/2inch(s) FIP-FIP	Mueller	B20200-500N	10 EA	\$171.21	\$1,712.10	\$168.60	\$1,686.00			\$189.05	\$1,890.50
426 ALT1	VALVE, BALL 1 1/2inch(s) FIP-FIP	AY MC DONALD	76101w 5139-182	10 EA					\$62.29	\$622.90		
427	VALVE, BALL 2inch(s) FIP-FIP	Mueller	B20200-550N	60 EA	\$249.27	\$14,956.20	\$245.48	\$14,728.80			\$275.00	\$16,500.00
427 ALT1	VALVE, BALL 2inch(s) FIP-FIP	AY MC DONALD	76101w 5139-183	60 EA					\$281.25	\$16,875.00		
428	VALVE, BALL 3/4-3/4 FL-IP	Mueller	B25166-250N	5 EA	\$64.41	\$322.05	\$63.44	\$317.20			\$74.89	\$374.45
428 ALT1	VALVE, BALL 3/4-3/4 FL-IP	AY MCDONALD	76102W 5139-116	5 EA					\$73.26	\$366.30		
429	VALVE, BALL METER 1.5inch(s)	Mueller	P24276-500N	10 EA	\$243.10	\$2,431.00	\$239.41	\$2,394.10			\$312.33	\$3,123.30
429 ALT1	VALVE, BALL METER 1.5inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	74602B-22 5149-067	10 EA					\$305.54	\$3,055.40		
430	VALVE, BALL METER 2inch(s)	Mueller	P24335-550N	15 EA	\$318.26	\$4,773.90	\$313.42	\$4,701.30			\$387.80	\$5,817.00
430 ALT1	VALVE, BALL METER 2inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	74602B-22 5149-224	15 EA					\$387.80	\$5,817.00		

						Primary		Secondary					
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP					
										North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
Line #	Description	Mfrgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
394	SECTION M: GATE VALVES, BALL VALVES, STOPS ; Acceptable water service valve manufacturers are: Mueller, Ford, MacDonald, Jones.												
431	VALVE TAPPING 12inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	Mueller	T2361-19-12 OL	5	EA	\$3,672.32	\$18,361.60	\$3,579.12	\$17,895.60			No Bid	\$18,361.60
431 ALT1	VALVE TAPPING 12inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	M&H	4702GVMJTAP12	5	EA					\$2,579.14	\$12,895.70		
432	VALVE TAPPING 4inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	Mueller	T2361-19-4 OL	3	EA	\$769.24	\$2,307.72	\$749.72	\$2,249.16			No Bid	\$2,307.72
432 ALT1	VALVE TAPPING 4inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	M&H	4702GVMJTAP04	3	EA					\$643.49	\$1,930.47		
433	VALVE TAPPING 6inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	Mueller	T2361-19-6 OL	5	EA	\$1,086.09	\$5,430.45	\$1,058.53	\$5,292.65			No Bid	\$5,430.45
433 ALT1	VALVE TAPPING 6inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	M&H	4702GVMJTAP06	5	EA					\$860.10	\$4,300.50		
434	VALVE TAPPING 8inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	Mueller	T2361-19-8 OL	5	EA	\$1,612.09	\$8,060.45	\$1,571.18	\$7,855.90			No Bid	\$8,060.45
434 ALT1	VALVE TAPPING 8inch(s) W/O ACCESS.	M&H	4702MJGVTPA08	5	EA					\$1,344.01	\$6,720.05		
435	VALVE, CHECK DOUBLE 2inch(s)	Watts	2-LF-007-M1-QT	20	EA	\$637.31	\$12,746.20	\$517.62	\$10,352.40	\$625.00	\$12,500.00	\$598.82	\$11,976.40
436	BACKFLOW PREVENTER, RPZ 2inch(s)	Zurn	975XL3	20	EA	\$888.21	\$17,764.20	\$725.00	\$14,500.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$809.17	\$16,183.40
437	REPAIR KIT, 2inch(s) RPZ BACKFLOW +	Zurn	WRK114-975XLC	20	EA	\$182.19	\$3,643.80	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$145.00	\$2,900.00	\$170.00	\$3,400.00
438	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					43.0%		10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
						Section M Total:		\$555,683.98		\$537,561.72		\$591,556.11	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		15.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					29.02		30.00		27.26		26.82	
						Total Score:		97.02		93.00		83.82	

						Primary		Secondary	
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP	
Line #	Description	Mfg	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.								
439	SECTION N: METER RESETTERS Acceptable water service resetter manufacturers are: Mueller, Ford, Jones.								
440	RESETTER COPPER 3/4inch(s)	Ford	V42-7W	500	EA	\$102.30	\$51,150.00	\$112.67	\$56,335.00
440 ALT1	RESETTER COPPER 3/4inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	718-207LX 5156-449	500	EA				
441	RESETTER COPPER 5/8inch(s)X 3/4	Mueller	234H-1404	5	EA	\$93.40	\$467.00	\$100.67	\$503.35
442	RESETTER,COPPER, 1inch(s)X10inch(s)	Ford	V44-10W	10	EA	\$188.58	\$1,885.80	\$219.03	\$2,190.30
442 ALT1	RESETTER,COPPER, 1inch(s)X10inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	718-410LX 5157-142	10	EA				
443	RESETTER,COPPER, 1-1/2inch(s) X 13Flanged Key valve on inlet, flanged Ell on outlet	Ford	V46-13	10	EA	\$1,079.88	\$10,798.80	\$1,398.95	\$13,989.50
444	RESETTER, COPPER, 1 1/2 X 18inch(s)	Ford	V46-18	1	EA	\$1,106.42	\$1,106.42	\$1,398.95	\$1,398.95
444 ALT1	RESETTER, COPPER, 1 1/2 X 18inch(s) W/ BALL VALVE	AY MCDONALD	718-618WN 5136-311	1	EA				
445	RESETTER,COPPER, 2inch(s) X 12Flanged Key valve on inlet, flanged Ell on outlet	Ford	V47-12	10	EA	\$1,218.79	\$12,187.90	\$1,544.88	\$15,448.80
446	RESETTER,COPPER, 2 X 18inch(s)	Mueller	106B2424N	2	EA	\$1,448.33	\$2,896.66	\$1,544.88	\$3,089.76
446 ALT1	RESETTER,COPPER, 2 X 18inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	718-718WN 5136-361	2	EA				
447	RESETTER, COPPER 12inch(s)	Ford	V42-12W	10	EA	\$103.51	\$1,035.10	\$122.03	\$1,220.30
447 ALT1	RESETTER, COPPER 12inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	718-212LX 5157-322	10	EA				
448	RESETTER, COPPER 15inch(s)	Ford	V42-15W	5	EA	\$107.86	\$539.30	\$127.84	\$639.20
448 ALT1	RESETTER, COPPER 15inch(s)	AY MCDONALD	718-215LX 5134-034	5	EA				
449	CORP, 1500 5/8inch(s)X3/4inch(s) SAMPLE STATION WATER PLUS	WaterPlus Corp	1500 5/8inch(s) x 3/4inch(s)	15	EA	\$496.48	\$7,447.20	\$778.95	\$11,684.25
450	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					42.0%		10.0%	
Section N Total:						\$89,514.18		\$106,499.41	
Evaluation									
Item #	Scoring Criteria				Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		
1	Schedule - 20%				20.00		10.00		
2	Specifications - 30%				30.00		30.00		
3	Performance - 20%				18.00		13.00		
4	Price - 30%				30.00		25.22		
Total Score:						98.00		78.22	

						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Core & Main, LP	
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.										
451	SECTION O: WATER METER VAULT HATCHWAYS ; BILCO BRAND ONLY										
452	HATCHWAY, ALUMINUM 36inch(s)X48 PEDESTRIAN RATED, BILCO ONLY	BILCO	JD-AL	1	EA	\$2,145.00	\$2,145.00	\$1,910.00	\$1,910.00	\$3,145.00	\$3,145.00
453	HATCHWAY, ALUMINUM 48inch(s)X48 PEDESTRIAN RATED, BILCO ONLY	BILCO	JD-AL	5	EA	\$2,128.75	\$10,643.75	\$1,895.00	\$9,475.00	\$3,128.00	\$15,640.00
454	HATCHWAY, ALUMINUM 48inch(s)X72 PEDESTRIAN RATED, BILCO ONLY	BILCO	JD-AL	1	EA	\$2,778.75	\$2,778.75	\$2,470.00	\$2,470.00	\$3,778.00	\$3,778.00
455	HATCHWAY, ALUMINUM 72inch(s)X72inch(s) PEDESTRIAN RATED, BILCO ONLY	BILCO	JD-AL	1	EA	\$6,003.75	\$6,003.75	\$5,340.00	\$5,340.00	\$7,004.00	\$7,004.00
456	HATCHWAY, ALUMINUM 72inch(s)X96inch(s) PEDESTRIAN RT BILCO JD-AL ONLY	BILCO	JD-AL	1	EA	\$6,995.31	\$6,995.31	\$6,665.00	\$6,665.00	\$8,495.00	\$8,495.00
457	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					0.0%		0.0%		10.0%	
Section O Total:						\$28,566.56		\$25,860.00		\$38,062.00	
Evaluation											
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Core & Main, LP	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		10.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		12.00		15.00	
4	Price - 30%					27.16		30.00		20.38	
Total Score:						95.16		82.00		80.38	

						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Core & Main, LP	
Line #	Description	Mfrgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.												
458	extensions shall be screw type with a minimum shaft diameter of 5 inch(s).												
459	BOX VALVE EXTENSION 24inch(s) TYLER# 6850-6D	Tyler Union	6850-6D	5	EA	\$83.16	\$415.80	\$86.77	\$433.85	\$88.70	\$443.50	\$125.36	\$626.80
460	BOX VALVE LID TYLER# 6850-10T 461-S-5 1/4	Tyler Union	DVBLIDW	215	EA	\$17.76	\$3,818.40	\$18.53	\$3,983.95	\$18.53	\$3,983.95	\$42.39	\$9,113.85
461	BOX VALVE RISER 1 1/2inch(s) ITEM# 30002986111W/SET SCREWS	Tyler Union	30002986111	100	EA	\$21.80	\$2,180.00	\$22.75	\$2,275.00	\$22.75	\$2,275.00	\$53.28	\$5,328.00
462	BOX VALVE RISER 1inch(s)W/SET SCREW	Tyler Union	30002986110	100	EA	\$19.38	\$1,938.00	\$20.22	\$2,022.00	\$20.22	\$2,022.00	\$141.09	\$14,109.00
463	BOX, VALVE ROUND PLASTIC 6	DALLAS SPECIALTY	DS109SWR	70	EA	\$4.88	\$341.60	\$7.00	\$490.00	\$5.25	\$367.50	\$4.66	\$326.20
464	BOX, VALVE ROUND PLASTIC 10	DALLAS SPECIALTY	DS1100S	70	EA	\$9.49	\$664.30	\$13.00	\$910.00	\$10.15	\$710.50	\$9.06	\$634.20
465	BOX, VALVE TOP SECTION 10inch(s)	Tyler Union	10-T	225	EA	\$49.25	\$11,081.25	\$51.39	\$11,562.75	\$51.72	\$11,637.00	\$84.90	\$19,102.50
466	BOOT, CLEANOUT	Bass&Hays	#339	5	EA	\$426.31	\$2,131.55	\$448.85	\$2,244.25	\$430.80	\$2,154.00	\$415.50	\$2,077.50
467	CLEANOUT,CL, 4inch(s) 2 BOLT + BASS&HAYS#BH 404 C W/GASKET	Bass&Hays	BH 404	30	EA	\$104.75	\$3,142.50	\$109.30	\$3,279.00	\$105.85	\$3,175.50	\$102.10	\$3,063.00
468	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					0.0%		10.0%		0.0%		10.0%	
Section P Total:						\$25,713.40		\$27,200.80		\$26,768.95		\$54,381.05	
Evaluation													
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		North Texas Winwater		Consolidated Pipe & Supply		Core & Main, LP	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		15.00		15.00		20.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		18.00		12.00		13.00	
4	Price - 30%					30.00		28.36		28.82		14.19	
Total Score:						98.00		91.36		85.82		77.19	

						Metron Farnier, LLC		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
Line #	Description	Mfrgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.										
469	SECTION Q: Water Meters - Single Jet. Metron Farnier ONLY.										
470	UME SPECTRUM 175, 3inch(s) TOPW/REG/TOUCH PAD METRON# RK175D	Metron Farnier	RK175D	20	EA	\$1,094.50	\$21,890.00	\$1,706.43	\$34,128.60	\$1,295.00	\$25,900.00
471	METER, WATER, SINGLE JET, S175+S175EM-3G/MF-STR-3/MF-AMR-TPP	Metron Farnier	S175-3	10	EA	\$2,695.00	\$26,950.00	\$4,135.71	\$41,357.10	\$3,079.79	\$30,797.90
472	METER, WATER, SNGL JET, S500-3inch(s)+S500D-MSR3, T2I8INTPP, T2I8MH6D	Metron Farnier	S500-4	5	EA	\$3,495.00	\$17,475.00	\$5,421.43	\$27,107.15	\$4,037.25	\$20,186.25
473	METER, WATER, SNGL JET, S260-4inch(s)+S260EM-4-G/MF-STR-4/MF-AMR-TPP	Metron Farnier	S260-4	5	EA	\$3,495.00	\$17,475.00	\$5,421.43	\$27,107.15	\$4,037.25	\$20,186.25
474	METER, WATER, SINGLE JET, S440S440-4-G/MF-STR-4/MF-AMR-TPP	Metron Farnier	S440-4	5	EA	\$4,495.00	\$22,475.00	\$6,421.43	\$32,107.15	\$4,781.91	\$23,909.55
475	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section Q Total:						\$106,265.00		\$161,807.15		\$120,979.95	
Evaluation											
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Metron Farnier, LLC		Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					15.00		20.00		15.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		18.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					30.00		19.70		26.35	
Total Score:						93.00		87.70		83.35	

						Primary		Secondary			
						Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
Line #	Description	Mfgr	Mfgno	QTY	UOM	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended	Unit	Extended
1	For all lines the preferred manufacturer is listed but some lines will allow for an alternate. The specifications in the scope of work has more details for each section related to preferred manufacturers.										
476	SECTION R: MISCELLANEOUS INVENTORY										
477	CHLORINE, GRANULAR, 100 LBS	Drytec	72304	115	DR	\$775.00	\$89,125.00				
478	CLAMP, SNAP, 51inch(s) STANLEY ROBERTS #SC-248/SC-258	Stanley Roberts	SC-258	550	EA	\$5.42	\$2,981.00	\$377.78	\$43,444.70	\$365.00	\$41,975.00
479	DEODORANT LIQUID LONG-GON TEXAS NTL# S5086Q / AC6440-12	Fresh Products	BioConqueror 105	45	EA	\$82.48	\$3,711.60	\$5.66	\$3,113.00	\$6.00	\$3,300.00
480	ENCASEMENT POLY 29 X 200feet 29DW1WP / D29200PWF812	White Rhino		15	RL	\$56.38	\$845.70	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	No Bid	\$18,000.00
481	ENCASEMENT,POLY 52inch(s)X200feet HDPE 4 MIL, HDPE	White Rhino		5	EA	\$653.38	\$3,266.90	\$121.16	\$1,817.40	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
482	ENCASEMENT,POLY 52inch(s)X200feet LDPE 8 MIL, LDPE	White Rhino		5	EA	\$653.38	\$3,266.90	\$205.56	\$1,027.80	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
483	GASKET, RAM NEK FLEXIBLE 42inch(s) 1.5inch(s)X42inch(s), RM 101 (20/CA)	White Rhino		5	EA	\$236.13	\$1,180.65	\$205.56	\$1,027.80	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
484	GASKET, 1/8inch(s) T, 48inch(s) ROLL F# DRRRG48A	RamNek	RM-101	130	EA	\$72.37	\$9,408.10	\$83.34	\$10,834.20	\$115.00	\$14,950.00
485	GASKET, BLK EPDM 4feet x 50feet ROLL F# EGWH9855			3	RL	\$9.60	\$28.80	\$853.34	\$2,560.02	\$853.33	\$2,559.99
486	HACH IRON REAGENT POWDERPILLOW 5ML (100 PK)			3	RL	No Bid	\$4,046.67	\$1,348.89	\$4,046.67	\$1,348.89	\$4,046.67
487	HACH PDP POWDER PILLOWS DPD4 (TOTAL)10ML 1000/PACK	Hach	92799	20	EA	\$32.41	\$648.20	\$28.86	\$577.20	\$38.49	\$769.80
488	HOSE, SEWER FLUSH 3/4inch(s) X 600feet BARCO PIRANHA HP-12 (BLUE)	Hach	2105628	20	EA	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$249.38	\$4,987.60	\$305.00	\$6,100.00
489	INFLOW DEFENDER, HDPE 24 POLYETHYLENE PRIME HDPE 250	Piranha	HPB-12	5	EA	\$1,862.96	\$9,314.80	\$2,237.08	\$11,185.40	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00
490	INFLOW DFNDR MAX, 30inch(s) POLYCARB INFLOW DEFENDER			85	EA	\$56.84	\$4,831.40	\$61.12	\$5,195.20	\$62.50	\$5,312.50
491	INSERT STIFFENER 1inch(s) STAINLESS S WHITE RHINO			20	EA	\$73.68	\$1,473.60	\$77.78	\$1,555.60	\$77.78	\$1,555.60
491 ALTI	INSERT STIFFENER 1inch(s) STAINLESS S	Proselect	PSISCG	1		\$1.40	\$1.40	\$0.95	\$0.95	\$2.00	\$2.00
492	INSERT STIFFENER 1 1/2inch(s) JONES J2808, 2.562inch(s),528706J	AY MCDONALD	6133T	1	EA						
492 ALTI	INSERT STIFFENER 1 1/2inch(s)	Jones	J2805	40	EA	\$4.13	\$165.20	\$1.74	\$69.60	\$3.25	\$130.00
493	INSERT STIFFENER 2inch(s) JONES J2808, 2.562inch(s),528707J	AY MCDONALD	6133T	40	EA						
493 ALTI	INSERT STIFFENER 2inch(s)	Jones	J2808	300	EA	\$7.88	\$2,364.00	\$1.79	\$537.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00
494	LUBE, PIPEinch(s)EASE-ONinch(s) 8 LB, BK ONLY	AY MCDONALD	6133T	300	EA						
495	MARKER UTILITY (SEWER MANHOLE) CARSONITE 6884-CSM	Ease-On	8LB BK	200	BK	\$13.00	\$2,600.00	\$41.06	\$8,212.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
496	MARKER UTILITY (WATER VALVE) ITEM#CTFM062008-CWV116	Carsonite	6884-CSM	50	EA	\$38.74	\$1,937.00	\$21.39	\$1,069.50	\$89.74	\$4,487.00
497	MARKER WATER PIPELINE ITEM#CTFM062008-CW112	Carsonite	CWV116	10	EA	\$44.26	\$442.60	\$21.39	\$213.90	\$90.00	\$900.00
498	MARKER, FLAG PURPLE 4inch(s)X 5inch(s)X18inch(s) NO SCREEN PRINT, 100/BUNDLE	Carsonite	CW112	20	EA	\$39.15	\$783.00	\$21.39	\$427.80	\$90.00	\$1,800.00
499	MARKER, FLAG BLUE (100/BN) P451-SCREENED W/ WHITE inch(s)W		P4518PP	20	BN	\$7.00	\$140.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$113.79	\$2,275.80
500	MARKER, FLAG GREEN 4inch(s)X 5inch(s)X 21 P451-GREEN, 100/BN		P4521BE3035	70	BN	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$153.03	\$10,712.10
501	OCTOCRETE/RS PATCH CEMENT 50LB ICM SYSTEMS/RAPID SETTING PATCH		P4521G	40	BN	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$153.02	\$6,120.80
502	PAINT ALUMINUM - HYDRANT FLYNT 1 GALLON	Octocrete	RS Patch	250	DR	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$250.00	\$62,500.00	No Bid	\$62,500.00
503	PAINT ALUMINUM - HYDRANT FLYNT 1 GALLON	Flynt	Aluminum	15	EA	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$56.48	\$847.20	\$60.00	\$900.00
504	PAINT, SAFETY BLUE -HYDRANT FLYNT 1 GALLON	Flynt	Blue	15	EA	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$61.18	\$917.70	\$65.00	\$975.00
505	PAINT, WHITE PRIMER - HYDRANT FLYNT 1 GALLON	Flynt	White Primer	15	EA	\$105.00	\$1,575.00	\$55.30	\$829.50	\$44.50	\$667.50
506	PIPE COMPOUND SEAL RECTORSEAL#5 SLOWDRY,SOFTSET	Rectorseal	#5	20	QT	\$38.00	\$760.00	No Bid	\$893.60	\$44.68	\$893.60
507	PUMP UTILITY W/6feet HOSE BECKSON MODEL #136PF6	Beckson	136PF6	40	EA	No Bid		\$50.67	\$2,026.80	\$95.00	\$3,800.00
508	PUMP, 2/3 HP SUBMERSIBLE TSURUMI LB-480-62 ONLY	Tsurumi	LB-480-62	30	EA	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$404.58	\$12,137.40	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
509	PUMP, SUMP & EFFLUENT 1 HP ZOELLER 140-0002 N140	Zoeller	140-0002	10	EA	\$547.14	\$5,471.40	\$1,137.15	\$11,371.50	No Bid	\$11,371.50
510	ROOT KILLER - ROOTX ROOTX ONLY, 2 LB JAR	Rootx	2lb Jar	30	EA	\$377.65	\$11,329.50	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$364.77	\$10,943.10
511	SEALANT, SEALGUARD II 12A-12B TUBES, SGRE12 12/CA	Sealguard	SealGuardII	12	EA	\$611.76	\$7,341.12	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$627.85	\$7,534.20
512	SEALER MANHOLE MITSUBISHI ADEKA P201 (24/CA)	Adeka	P201A	50	EA	\$34.58	\$1,729.00	\$86.32	\$4,316.00	\$612.84	\$30,642.00
513	SEALER, inch(s)FOAMinch(s) RISER 28OZ/24CA M-1 ADHESIVE, CRETEX#98050	ChemLink	M-1 Adhesive	10	EA	No Bid	\$300.00	\$26.67	\$266.70	\$30.00	\$300.00
514	SLEEVE, QUICK LOCK 10inch(s) STRAIGHT QL HG 6472	Quick Lock	HG 6472	10	EA	No Bid	\$7,953.70	No Bid	\$7,953.70	\$795.37	\$7,953.70
515	SLEEVE, QUICK LOCK 12inch(s) STRAIGHT QL HG 6473	Quick Lock	HG 6473	5	EA	No Bid	\$4,339.45	No Bid	\$4,339.45	\$867.89	\$4,339.45
516	SLEEVE, QUICK LOCK 6 STRAIGHT QL HG 6470	Quick Lock	HG 6470	20	EA	No Bid	\$13,054.00	No Bid	\$13,054.00	\$652.70	\$13,054.00
517	SLEEVE, QUICK LOCK 8 STRAIGHT QL HG 6471	Quick Lock	HG 6471	20	EA	No Bid	\$14,195.40	No Bid	\$14,195.40	\$709.77	\$14,195.40
518	TIGER TAIL 3feet, W/ ROPE CLAMP AND CUFFS	TigerTail	A123030003A	10	EA	No Bid	\$2,470.00	No Bid	\$2,470.00	\$51.87	\$518.70
519	TUBE, SIGHT 2inch(s) X 24inch(s) CLEAR READER #240	Clear Reader	240	15	EA	\$24.71	\$370.65	\$41.99	\$629.85	\$25.00	\$375.00
520	VITA-D-CHLOR TABLETS 140/BK INTEGRA CHEMICAL CO	Integra Chem	Vita-D-Chlor-Tablets	10	BK	\$644.47	\$6,444.70	\$634.95	\$6,349.50	\$707.25	\$7,072.50
521	VITA-D-CHLOR GRANULAR 25KG PLASTIC PAIL, INTEGRA CHE CO	Integra Chem	Vita-D-Chlor-Granular	10	BK	\$162.35	\$1,623.50	\$879.95	\$8,799.50	\$856.78	\$8,567.80
522	WASHER, METER 3/4inch(s)X1/16inch(s)(100)^\ BLK FIBER RND, WESTERMN(100/B)	White Rhino		20	BC	\$9.50	\$190.00	\$0.12	\$2.40	\$10.05	\$201.00
523	WASHER METER 3/4inch(s)X1/8inch(s)(100/BG) BLK RUBBER, ROUND, WHITE RHINO	White Rhino		45	BC	\$7.25	\$326.25	\$0.08	\$3.60	\$7.77	\$349.65
524	WASHER, METER 1inch(s)X1/8inch(s)(100/BG) BLK RUBBER, ROUND, WHITE RHINO	White Rhino		20	BC	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$0.10	\$2.00	\$9.75	\$195.00
525	WIRE, TRACEABLE, 10AWG ENDOTRACE WIRE	Endotrace	10AWG	8	EA	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
525	Discount off List Price for Special Order Items in this category not mentioned above.					10.0%		10.0%		0.0%	
Section R Total:						\$249,999.29		\$287,749.14		\$363,646.36	
Evaluation											
Item #	Scoring Criteria					Ferguson Enterprises, LLC		Core & Main, LP		Consolidated Pipe & Supply	
1	Schedule - 20%					20.00		20.00		20.00	
2	Specifications - 30%					30.00		30.00		30.00	
3	Performance - 20%					18.00		13.00		12.00	
4	Price - 30%					30.00		26.06		20.62	
Total Score:						98.00		89.06		82.62	